








595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

118 Power Train 118
TORQUE CONVERTOR, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM | PART [QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3518299M91 1 Converter
2 3510491M2 1 Plate, Large
3 1687111M1 1 Plate, Large
4 1691469M2 1 Plate, Large
5 1440433X1 4 Screw M10 X 16
6 3508576M1 8 Bolt Screw M8 X 25
7 2757286M1 8 Washer

6-40




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

119 Power Train 119

GEAR BOX, BRACKET, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

b
e/ x\\ -~
'l?qfég\?\ 2 57N\
;,m -21.1 \h}klﬁgg"},ﬂ:\_‘;gh )
N o/ - - e
r{‘\:—\,&-}ﬁf;"ff” D

Cisgeare

6-42




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

119 Power Train 119
GEAR BOX, BRACKET, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6100006M91 1 Support Mount Left
1 6100008M2 1 Support Mount Right
2 391934X1 8 Bolt Screw M12 X 35
3 3516702M1 8 Washer
4 1442669X1 2 Bolt Screw M20 X 120
5 385365X1 4 Washer M20
6 3521358M2 2 Shock Absorber Block Insulator
7 3521341M2 2 Washer
8 3009510X1 4 Bolt Screw M12 X 50
9 385363X1 8 Washer M12
10 1440330X1 4 Lock Nut M12
11 3008244X1 2 Lock Nut M20
12 337475 2 Nut M12, CI 10,
13 391929X1 5 Bolt Screw M12 X 60
14 825302M1 2 Dowel Dowel
15 3516757M1 4 Bolt Screw M12 X 70
16 391934X1 2 Bolt Screw M12 X 35
17 3019851X1 2 Bolt Screw M12 X 45
18 3518776M1 1 Bolt Screw M12 X 100
19 391112X1 1 Bolt Screw M12 X 50

6-42




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

120

Power Train

120

GEAR BOX, OIL FILL, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

6-44

Cleataot




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

120 Power Train 120
GEAR BOX, OIL FILL, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 3518531M91 1 Filler Tube

2 1469538M91 1 Filler Cap

3 3519958M91 1 Dipstick

4 3519956M91 1 Pipe

5 6100208M91 1 Fitting Elbow 45

6 3516196M92 1 Support Mount

7 3009493X1 2 Screw M10 X 30

8 385362X1 4 Washer M10

9 120104 2 Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,

10 390972X1 2 Washer M8

11 3522643M91 1 Clamp Clip Mounting

12 1441500X1 1 Lock Nut M6

13 339560X1 1 Screw M6 X 16

14 357197X91 1 Elbow 90

15 3517412M1 2 Clip Cl

16 6100213M1 1 Hose Tube

6-44




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

121

Power Train

121

GEAR BOX, SHAFT, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

6-46

Cls8H013




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

121 Power Train 121
GEAR BOX, SHAFT, 595SLE DBKO0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6102469M91 1 Transmission Gearbox
2 3518313M91 1 Drive Shaft Joint Universal, Rear Drive Axle See Figure(s) : 6-22
3 3518699M1 4 Bolt Screw
4 353773X1 4 Washer
5 3009493X1 16  Screw M10 X 30
6 1440329X1 16  Nut M10
7 3518312M91 1 Drive Shaft Joint Universal, Front Drive Axle See Figure(s) : 6-4
8 3520923M1 4 Bolt Screw
9 3520922M1 2  Clamp Bracket

6-46




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

122 Power Train 122

FOURTH REVERSE GEAR LOCKOUT, SIDESHIFT VERSION

1

CIs8HQ18

6-48




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

122 Power Train 122
FOURTH REVERSE GEAR LOCKOUT, SIDESHIFT VERSION
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3518655M1 1 Bolt Screw
2 3518654M1 1 Fastener Mount
3 3516868M1 1 Fastener Wire
4 3516867M1 1  Gasket Strap Cable 62157

6-48




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

123

Power Train

123

REAR WHEELS, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

4

6-50

CH9BHOAT




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

123 Power Train 123
REAR WHEELS, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS

1 3518355M91 2 Rim, Wheel Wheel 15L X 24 - Version: 16,9R 24 X M27

2 6100179M1 2 Tyreltire Version: 16,9R 24 X M27

3 842537M1 2 End Fitting Stem Valve Version: 16,9R 24 X M27

5 339072X1 2 Washer Version: 16,9R 24 X M27

6 3519820M1 2 Spacer Version: 16,9R 24 X M27

1 3518355M91 2 Rim, Wheel Wheel 15L X 24 - Version 17.5LR 24 X M27

2 6100225M1 2 Tyreltire Version 17.5LR 24 X M27

3 842537M1 2  End Fitting Stem Valve Version 17.5LR 24 X M27

5 339072X1 2 Washer Version 17.5LR 24 X M27

6 3519820M1 2 Spacer Version 17.5LR 24 X M27

1 3518355M91 2 Rim, Wheel Wheel 15L X 24 - Version 16.9 X 24 12 Ply R4

2 3517779M2 2 Tyreltire Version 16.9 X 24 12 Ply R4

3 842537M1 2 End Fitting Stem Valve Version 16.9 X 24 12 Ply R4

1 3518355M91 2 Rim, Wheel Wheel 15L X 24 - Version 16.9 X 24 14 Ply Tri Nokia

2 3519606M1 2 Tyreltire Version 16.9 X 24 14 Ply Tri Nokia

4 3519609M1 2 Air Tube Version 16.9 X 24 14 Ply Tri Nokia

5 339072X1 2 Washer Version 16.9 X 24 14 Ply Tri Nokia

6 3519820M1 2  Spacer Version 16.9 X 24 14 Ply Tri Nokia

6-50




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE
124 Power Train 124

REAR DRIVE AXLE, DIFFERENTIAL LOCK, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

19

\

- :"e- N _‘_'p 23
= 5‘1.‘:-0'
m g
o G "hl e ! -"*x“'bqﬁ
o LIr 1’.,,. Nl Sl f
-!,_‘__ *e_.h_“'_r\,, N H
e . | e v
i Vi, — T :
e, ""E - 7
LW ¢
L "'\-':.l'_";’. s r
™
H”‘-‘ : 1
e, i
i
'

cigano1a

6-52




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

124

Power Train

124

REAR DRIVE AXLE, DIFFERENTIAL LOCK, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3518601M92 1 Pedal
2 1442965X1 1 Split Pin/safety Pin M4 X 25
3 390735X1 1  Washer M12
4 3518656M91 1 Switch
5 391216X1 2 Nut M3
6 3522433M2 4 Bolt Screw M3 X 35
7 3009351X1 1 Screw M6 X 8
8 3518603M1 1 Spacer
9 1470592M1 1 Spring
10 3518632M91 1 Pipe Assy.
11 835091M91 2 Connector Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 12, 13
12 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
13 831452M1 1 O-ring
14 3519226M91 1 Hose
15 365065X91 1 Coupling, Break Away Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 16, 17
16 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
17 831452M1 1 O-ring
18 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Harness
19 3519296M91 1 Hose
20 356612X1 1 Nut
21 3521891M1 1 Tee
22 356577X1 1 Plug Without Option
23 REF 1 Instruction Circuit Hydraulic, ----- Safety Valve See Page(s) : 8-
24 368763X1 1 Hyd Connector Tee

6-52




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

125

Brakes
BRAKE PEDAL, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

125

CIEAGoos

7-02




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

125 Brakes 125
BRAKE PEDAL, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 3521186M91 1 Shaft
2 120104 4 Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,
3 394367X1 1 Lock Nut ws
4 3516510M92 1 Pedal Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 5, 6
5 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Pedal
6 1469497M1 2 Bushing
7 6100819M1 1 Gasket Seal
8 6100820M1 2 Gasket Seal
9 1473135M1 2 Plug
10 1459103M91 1 Switch
11 339535X1 2 Screw M10 X 65
12 3009694X1 2 Nut Lock M10
13 1680157M2 1 Spring
14 6101326M94 1 Case Assy. Support Panel, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 15, 16, 17
15 6100809M1 1 Plate, Large
16 339560X1 2 Screw M6 X 16
17 3019571X1 2 Washer
18 339011X1 4 Bolt Screw M8 X 45
19 385361X1 7 Washer M8

7-02




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

126

Brakes

126

BRAKE CIRCUIT, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

7-04

Co3eni1s




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

126 Brakes 126
BRAKE CIRCUIT, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3522436M94 1 Cylinder,master See Figure(s) : 7-16
2 3516845M91 2 Hose
3 3001233X1 6 Nut Lock M12
4 3516404M93 1 Pipe
5 3516260M91 1 Hose
6 2753963M1 2 Tee
7 120104 1 Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,
8 3518008M91 1 Pipe Assy. Right
9 3518016M91 2 Hose Front
10 3518026M91 4 Adapter Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 11, 12, 13
11 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Adapter
12 3518029M1 1 O-ring
13 3518028M1 1 Segment Washer
14 3518010M91 1 Pipe Assy. Left
15 3518018M1 2 Disc, Brake Plate Front
16 16043224 16  Screw Hex, M8 X 16, 8.8, Full Thd,
17 3516421M2 1  Angle Mount
18 339030X1 4 Nut M6
19 3518665M92 4 Base Plate
20 391025X1 8  Washer Spring M8
21 3518493M91 1  Tube Pipe
22 339009X1 1 Bolt Screw M8 X 35
23 394367X1 1 Lock Nut w8
24 3518491M91 1 Pipe Assy. Right
25 3518489M91 1 Pipe Assy. Left
26 3520363M1 5 Clip
27 3517055M1 1 Support Mount
28 366672X1 7 Clip Mounting
29 3523067M1 2 Bolt Screw M12 X 33
30 3518671M1 4  Cover Sheet
31 120104 10 Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,
32 385361X1 10 Washer M8
33 3518751M91 2 Hose Assy. Rear
34 3518742M1 2 Disc, Brake Plate Rear
35 3518020M91 4  Clamp Bracket
36 391038X1 7  Washer M6
37 6190624M1 4 Bleeder Screw

7-04




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

127

Brakes

127

BRAKE CIRCUIT, BRAKE CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

5

CI199C301

7-06




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

127

Brakes

127

BRAKE CIRCUIT, BRAKE CYLINDER, 595SLE DBKO0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 6101009M92 1 Support Mount
2 120104 2 Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,
3 390972X1 2 Washer m8
4 3517755M91 1 Tank Reservoir Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 5-10
5 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Reservoir
6 3523990M1 1 Cap Filler
7 3523991M1 2 Gasket Seal Ring
8 3523992M1 2 Coupling Adapter
9 339376X1 2 Washer, Lock W10
10 86500689 2 Nut M10, CI 10,
11 3517409M1 4 Collar Cl
12 6102471M1 1 Hose 410 Mm (16-1/4 In)
13 1664405M1 1 Cable Clip Mounting
14 6102470M1 1 Hose 320 Mm (12-5/8 In)
15 3522436M94 1 Cylinder,master See Figure(s) : 7-16
16 3009694X1 1 Nut Lock M10
17 3516843M1 1 Clevis M10
18 3516844M1 1 Pin, Roll Clevis
19 120104 4 Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,
20 6102411M91 1 Support
21 3516869M91 1 Pin
22 120104 1 Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,
23 394367X1 5 Lock Nut ws
24 3516834M92 1 Shaft Assy. Pivot Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 25, 26
25 3516761M1 2 Bushing
26 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Pivot
27 3516840M91 1 Rod Assy_ Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 28-32
28 3516841M91 1 Rod Joint Ball
29 86500689 2 Nut M10, CI 10,
30 3516842M1 1 Stem Rod
31 3521833M1 1 Clevis
32 3521834M1 1 Clevis Pin Clevis
33 3019206X1 1 Clevis Pin Split
34 390734X1 1 Washer Lock W10
35 1442965X1 1 Split Pin/safety Pin M4 X 25
36 6102423M1 1 Support Cover Sheet
37 391074X1 2 Screw M6 X 12
38 3019571X1 2 Washer

7-06




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

128 Brakes 128

BRAKE CIRCUIT, PUMP, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

CIFBI0dd

7-08




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

128 Brakes 128
BRAKE CIRCUIT, PUMP, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3522436M94 1 Cylinder,master See Figure(s) : 7-16
2 358781X91 2 Elbow 45, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 3, 4
3 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Elbow 45
4 831452M1 1 O-ring
5 3519482M91 1 Hose
6 3518646M91 1 Hose Assy.
7 835091M91 1 Connector Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 8, 9
8 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
9 831452M1 1 O-ring
10 3516949M91 1 Accumulator See Figure(s) : 7-12
11 1441714X1 2 Bolt Screw M6 X 70
12 391038X1 2 Washer M6
13 339030X1 2 Nut M6
14 339804X1 2 Screw M6 X 25
15 3518629M1 1 Support Mount
16 391038X1 2 Washer M6
17 1441500X1 2 Lock Nut M6
18 3518628M1 2 Support Mount
19 360202X91 1 Adapter Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 20, 21
20 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
21 1852568M1 1 O-ring
22 3518647M91 1 Hose Assy.
23 6101273M91 1 Hose
24 1664405M1 2 Cable Clip Mounting
25 3519024M91 1 Manifold Valve
26 835091M91 1 Connector Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 27, 28
27 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
28 831452M1 1 O-ring
29 3518555M91 1 Pump, Hydraulic See Figure(s) : 7-14
30 1687018M2 1 Gasket Seal
31 358743X91 3 Connector Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 32, 33
32 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
33 1852568M1 1 O-ring
34 3518752M91 1 Harness
35 339010X1 1 Bolt Screw M8 X 40
36 3522094M2 1 Clamp Bracket
37 3503109M1 1 Spacer
38 1458385M1 1 Pad Tape
39 3519288M91 1 Tee Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 40, 41
40 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Tee
41 831497M1 1 O-ring
42 3518286M91 1 Valve Block Control, See Figure(s) : 5-16
43 2311D089 1 Capscrew
44 2311D083 1 Capscrew
45 6190306M1 2 Bolt Screw
46 364735X1 1 Union Tee
47 3519996M91 1 Hose
48 365233X1 1 Elbow 90

7-08




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

128 Brakes 128
BRAKE CIRCUIT, PUMP, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
49 6102041M91 Fitting Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 50, 51
50 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow
51 O-ring
52 6100363M91 Filter Assy Oil, See Figure(s) : 8-146

7-08




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

129

Brakes

129

ACCUMULATOR ASSY, DIFFERENTIAL, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

CHBaG108




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

129

Brakes

129

ACCUMULATOR ASSY, DIFFERENTIAL, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3516949M91 1 Accumulator
2 3516953M91 1 Connector Union Consists: Ref. Nos. 3, 4
3 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
4 831452M1 1 O-ring
5 3516954M91 1 Switch Probe
6 3518621M91 1 Manifold Valve Assy Consists: Ref. Nos. 7, 8, 9, 12, 15
7 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body
8 6190345M1 1 Coil Assy.
9 6190344M91 1 Solenoid Valve Assy Consists: Ref. Nos. 10, 11
10 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spool
11 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
12 6190342M91 1 Valve, Cushion Pilot, Consists: Ref. Nos. 13, 14
13 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body
14 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
15 6190343M91 1 Check Valve Pilot, Consists: Ref. Nos. 16, 17
16 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body
17 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
18 6190340M91 1 Seal Package Consists: Ref. Nos. 11, 14, 17

7-12




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

130

Brakes

130

PUMP

7-14

CIEE0104




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

130 Brakes 130
PUMP
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3518555M91 1 Pump, Hydraulic Consists: Ref. 2-13, 16-19
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Nut
3 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately =~ Washer
4 1686461M3 1 Gear
5 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Seal
6 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Snap
7 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Flange
8 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
9 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Ring
10 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Backup
11 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Bearing Ball
12 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Key Woodruff
13 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately =~ Gear Assy Consists: Ref. Nos. 14, 15
14 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately — Gear
15 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Gear
16 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body
17 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately =~ Cover Sheet
18 6190341M1 4 Bolt Screw
19 3523436M1 4  Washer
20 3523437M91 1 Gasket Kit Parts, Consists: Ref. 2, 3, 5, 6, 8-10 And 12

7-14




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

131

Brakes

131

MASTER CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

AN
\
N\

7-16

CBBG102




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

131 Brakes 131
MASTER CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3522436M94 1 Cylinder,master Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3, 4
2 3009492X1 3  Screw M10 X 25
3 339376X1 3 Washer, Lock w10
4 3523801M91 1 Brake Booster Servo, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 5, 6
5 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body
6 3523804M1 1 Bellows Boot
7 3523798M91 1 Cylinder,master See Figure(s) : 7-18
8 3523803M91 1 Kit Parts, Oversize
9 3523802M91 1 Kit Package Seals

7-16




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

7-18

132 Brakes 132
MASTER CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
- ™
e
|
CEBaG103




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

132 Brakes 132
MASTER CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 3523798M91 1 Cylinder,master Consists: Ref. 2-23

2 3523799M1 1 Circlip Ring Snap

3 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug

4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Holder

5 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Seal

6 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spring

7 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Seat Spring

8 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Seal

9 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Seal

10 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately =~ Washer

11 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Piston

12 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Seal

13 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Screw

14 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Holder

15 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spring

16 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spacer

17 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Piston

18 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Seal

19 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body

20 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately Plug

21 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Stop

22 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Seal

23 3523800M1 2 Coupling, Break Away Fitting

24 3523713M91 1 Kit Parts, Consists: Ref. 5, 6, 8, 9, 12, 15, 18 And 22

7-18




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

133 Brakes 133
DISC BRAKES, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
1l
12
21
o2
-

30 29 28

7-20

CSS8H1N)




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

133 Brakes 133
DISC BRAKES, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
3 3523062M1 2 Seal Ring
4 3475599M1 4 Bearing Ball
5 3523584M1 2 Plug, Drain
6 6190303M1 2 Hub
7 6190290M1 6 Ring, Lock Holder
8 3523630M1 2 O-ring
9 3523613M1 12 Bolt Screw M6 X 30
10 3523614M1 12 Washer
11 6190300M1 12 Bushing
12 3523616M1 6 Spring
13 3523629M1 6 Ring, Lock Bushing
14 6190297M1 1 Ring, Flywheel Carrier Pinion, Left Front Axle
14 6190298M1 1 Support Carrier Pinion, Right Front Axle
14 6190298M1 1 Support Carrier Pinion, Left Rear Drive Axle
14 6190297M1 1 Ring, Flywheel Carrier Pinion, Right Rear Drive Axle
15 3523619M1 2 Seal
16 3523627M1 2 Seal
17 3523626M1 2 Piston
18 3523625M1 2 Seal
19 3523624M1 2 Seal
20 6190296M1 2 Plate
21 6190295M1 2 Brake Disc
22 6190294M1 2 Plate
23 6190291M1 2 Sprocket Carrier
24 3475604M1 16 Bolt Screw M14 X 65
25 3523273M1 2 Bushing Dia 24
25 3523272M1 14  Bushing Dia 20
26 6190301M1 2 O-ring
27 6190302M1 20  Stud
28 6190299M1 4  Washer
29 6190293M1 2 Spacer
30 6190292M1 2 Ring Snap
6192309M91 X Kit Parts, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 9-13

7-20




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

134

Brakes

134

PARKING BRAKE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

1 2

7-22

C5380G018




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

134 Brakes 134
PARKING BRAKE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3519890M91 1 Brake Lever
2 3516652M1 1 Decal See Figure(s) : 9-130
3 376401X1 1 Clevis Pin
4 353756X1 1 Washer
5 1442992X1 1 Pin, Cotter
6 3009492X1 2 Screw M10 X 25
7 390734X1 2 Washer Lock W10
8 3516293M1 2 Spacer 18X 11X6
10 1459103M91 1 Switch
11 339560X1 2 Screw M6 X 16
12 3517791M2 1 Support
13 3019571X1 2 Washer
14 1441462X1 2 Lock Nut
15 1696650M1 1 Clip Ring Snap
16 6102367M1 2 Grommet
17 3516323M1 3 Grommet
18 3518701M91 1 Cable
19 3518052M2 1 Spring
20 3518051M1 1 Retainer Holder
21 3019198X1 1 Clevis Pin
22 390972X1 3  Washer m8
23 1442967X1 1 Split Pin/safety Pin
24 3518608M91 1 Support Mount
25 120104 2 Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,

7-22




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

135

Brakes
BRAKE SYSTEM, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

135

——_H—A

CISEF145

7-24




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

135 Brakes 135
BRAKE SYSTEM, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS

1 6190047M91 1 Caliper, Brake Assy Consists: Ref. 2-23

2 6190403M91 1 Set Of Parts Lever Brake, Consists: 3-6

3 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately =~ Screw

4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately =~ Washer Spring

5 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately =~ Washer

6 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Lever

7 6190407M1 1 Spring

8 6190408M91 1 Set Of Parts Kit Parts, Consists: Ref. 9 And 10

9 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

10 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Bushing

11 6190404M91 1 Set Of Parts Kit Parts, Consists: Ref. 12 And 13

12 NSS 3 Not Serviced Separately  Ball

13 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spacer

14 6190402M91 1 Set Of Parts Rotor Assy Consists: Ref. 15 And 16

15 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Seal

16 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Rotor

17 6190409M91 1 Package,service Kit Parts, Consists: Ref. 18 And 19

18 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately =~ Cam Brake

19 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plate

20 6190406M91 1 Kit Parts, Consists: Ref. 3,4 And 5

21 6190405M91 1 Seal Package Consists: Ref. 9, 15, 22 And 23

22 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Bearing Gland

23 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Seal

7-24




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

136

Hydraulics
HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

136

8-002




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

136 Hydraulics 136
HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 6101546M93 1 Tank, Hydraulic Oil Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-12

2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Reservoir

3 376501X1 1 Plug, Drain

4 1476281X1 1 Washer Ring Packing

5 3516190M91 1  Dipstick Gauge Sight

6 3515254M1 1 Strainer Assy. Filter Ol

7 6100947M91 1 Plate, Large Tube

8 6100975M1 1  Gasket Seal

9 356577X1 1 Plug

10 3520264M2 1 Filler Cap

11 120104 5 Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,

12 390972X1 5 Washer M8

13 391334X1 6  Screw M16 X 50

14 3019575X1 12 Washer M16

15 339034X1 6  Nut M16

8-002




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

137

Hydraulics

137

PUMP COUPLING, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

8-004

CS98F02S




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

137 Hydraulics 137
PUMP COUPLING, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 3518328M91 1 Drive Shaft Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-5
2 3523668M1 1 Flange Yoke Universal Joint
3 3523667M91 2 Kit Spider U-joint
4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Shaft
5 3523669M1 1 Fork Yoke Universal Joint
6 353561X1 4 Bolt Screw
7 6101988M92 1 Pump, Hydraulic Assy 160 L, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 8, 9
8 3520790M95 1 Valve Regulator Assy See Figure(s) : 8-102
9 6102161M91 1 Pump, Hydraulic Assy See Figure(s) : 8-100
10 6098068M91 1 Solenoid Valve See Figure(s) : 8-102
11 3009512X1 2 Bolt Screw M12 X 60
12 358363X1 2 Screw Washer M12
13 1440330X1 2 Lock Nut M12

8-004




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

138 Hydraulics

138

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, STANDARD DIPPER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001

8-006

CI9SC244




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

138

Hydraulics

138

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, STANDARD DIPPER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 1457277M91 1 Adapter Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
3 835026M1 1  O-ring
4 6101489M92 1  Tube Pipe
5 835014M91 1 Connector Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 6, 7
6 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
7 835026M1 1  O-ring
8 3519266M91 1 Hose Assy.

9 357197X91 2 Elbow 90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 10, 11
10 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Elbow 90

11 831452M1 1  O-ring

12 3519267M91 1 Hose Assy.

13 6101064M91 1  Hose

14 358764X91 1 Elbow 90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 15, 16
15 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow 90

16 835025M1 1  O-ring

17 390246X1 1 Bolt Screw M8 X 70

18 1470376M1 3 Plate, Large

19 6101547M1 2  Clamp Bracket

20 339374X1 1 Washer, Lock Belleville M8

21 339169X1 1  Nut M8

22 835057M91 1 Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 23, 24
23 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union

24 835025M1 1  O-ring

25 6101064M91 1  Hose

26 366462X1 1  Elbow 20

27 6102420M1 1  Clip,electrical Cl Bracket

29 6101138M1 1  Fitting Tee

30 6101147M1 1 Pipe

31 339761X1 1 Screw M8 X 25

32 390972X1 2 Washer M8

33 339169X1 1  Nut M8

34 3518280M91 1 Valve Priority, See Figure(s) : 5-18

35 3519098M91 1  Tube Assy. Pipe

36 6101261M91 1 Pipe

37 339011X1 1 Bolt Screw M8 X 45

38 3520327M3 3  Clamp Bracket

39 3517847M91 1 Fitting Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 40, 41
40 NSS 1  Not Serviced Separately ~ Union

41 835025M1 1  O-ring

42 835013M91 1 Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 43, 44
43 NSS 1  Not Serviced Separately ~ Union

44 835024M1 1  O-ring

45 339168X1 1 Bolt Screw M8 X 50

46 3518073M91 1 Hose Assy.

47 6101766M2 1  Hose

48 3517738M1 2 Clip cl

49 6102466M91 1 Pipe Tube

8-006




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

138

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, STANDARD DIPPER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001

138 Hydraulics
50 835057M91 1 Union
51 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately
52 835025M1 1 O-ring
53 3009493X1 4 Screw
54 3521551M1 2 Collar Assy.
55 851145M1 1 O-ring
56 3518072M91 1 Hose Assy.
57 359134X1 1 O-ring
58 3522922M91 1 Tube Assy.
59 3520427M4 1 Hose
60 3517414M1 2 Clip
61 1440356X1 4 Screw
62 339369X1 4 Washer, Lock
63 3009512X1 2 Bolt
64 385363X1 2 Washer
65 1440330X1 2 Lock Nut
66 358766X91 1 Elbow
67 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately
68 835026M1 1 O-ring
69 358784X91 1 Elbow
70 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately
71 835025M1 1 O-ring

8-006

Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 51, 52

Union

M10 X 30
Cl Bracket

Manifold

Cl

M12 X 30

M12

Screw M12 X 60

M12

M12

90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 67, 68
Elbow 90

45, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 70, 71
45




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

139 Hydraulics 139

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, TELESCOPIC DIPPER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK001000

", :.:J,.w' CIFC2AT

8-010




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

139

Hydraulics

139

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, TELESCOPIC DIPPER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK001000

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 1457277M91 1 Adapter Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
3 835026M1 1 O-ring
4 6101489M92 1  Tube Pipe
5 835014M91 1 Connector Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 6, 7
6 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
7 835026M1 1 O-ring
8 3519266M91 1 Hose Assy.

9 357197X91 2 Elbow 90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 10, 11
10 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow 90

11 831452M1 1 O-ring

12 3519267M91 1 Hose Assy.

13 6101064M91 1 Hose

14 358764X91 1 Elbow 90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 15, 16
15 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow 90

16 835025M1 1 O-ring

17 390246X1 1 Bolt Screw M8 X 70

18 1470376M1 3 Plate, Large

19 6101547M1 2 Clamp Bracket

20 339374X1 1 Washer, Lock Belleville M8

21 339169X1 1 Nut M8

22 835057M91 1 Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 23, 24

23 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union

24 835025M1 1 O-ring

25 6101064M91 1 Hose

26 366462X1 1 Elbow 20

27 6102420M1 1  Clip,electrical Bracket

28 REF 1 Instruction Pipe Return, ----- See Figure(s) : 8-16, 8-20
29 6101136M91 1 Fitting Tee

30 3519440M91 1 Valve Assy Control, Telescopic Dipperstick See Figure(s) : 8-80
31 6101270M91 1 Hose

32 6101274M91 1 Hose

33 REF 1 Instruction Circuit Hydraulic, ----- See Figure(s) : 8-76, 8-78
34 3518280M91 1 Valve Priority, See Figure(s) : 5-18

35 3519098M91 1  Tube Assy. Pipe

36 6101261M91 1 Pipe Pipe

37 339011X1 1 Bolt Screw M8 X 45

38 3520327M3 3  Clamp Bracket

39 3517847M91 1 Fitting Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 40, 41
40 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union

41 835025M1 1 O-ring

42 835010M91 1 Elbow 45, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 43, 44
43 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately 45

44 835024M1 1 O-ring

45 339168X1 1 Bolt Screw M8 X 50

46 3518073M91 1 Hose Assy.

47 6101766M2 1 Hose

48 3517738M1 2 Clip cl

8-010




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

139

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, TELESCOPIC DIPPER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK001000

139 Hydraulics
49 6102466M91 1 Pipe
50 835057M91 1 Union
51 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately
52 835025M1 1 O-ring
53 3009493X1 4 Screw
54 3521551M1 2 Collar Assy.
55 851145M1 1 O-ring
56 3518072M91 1 Hose Assy.
57 359134X1 1 O-ring
58 3522922M91 1 Tube Assy.
59 3520427M4 1 Hose
60 3517414M1 2 Clip
61 1440356X1 4 Screw
62 339369X1 4 Washer, Lock
63 3009512X1 2 Bolt
64 385363X1 2 Washer
65 1440330X1 2 Lock Nut
66 358766X91 1 Elbow
67 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately
68 835026M1 1 O-ring
69 835013M91 1 Union
70 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately
71 835024M1 1 O-ring
72 835007M91 1 Elbow
73 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately
74 835024M1 1 O-ring
75 358784X91 1 Elbow
76 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately
77 835025M1 1 O-ring

8-010

Tube
Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 51, 52

Union

M10 X 30
Cl Bracket

Manifold

Cl

M12 X 30

M12

Screw M12 X 60

M12

M12

90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 67, 68
90

Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 70, 71

Union

90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 73, 74
90

45, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 76, 77
Elbow 45




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

140

Hydraulics

140

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, RETURN, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, AXIAL V

10

[

2]
s_\/ 8

g

7

8-016

CI980049




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

140

Hydraulics

140

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, RETURN, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, AXIAL V

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 6101271M91 1 Hose
2 356577X1 1 Plug
3 6101277M92 1 Pipe Hose
4 339282X1 2 Screw M10 X 16
5 385362X1 2 Washer M10
6 6101272M91 1 Hose
7 391884X1 4 Bolt Screw M6 X 50
8 1462583M1 2 Plate, Large
9 3520340M3 2 Clamp Bracket
10 1462584M1 2 Set Cl Bracket
11 6101282M91 1 Pipe Return
12 3517412M1 4 Clip o
13 6101293M1 1 Hose 610 Mm (24-1/8 In)
14 6100363M91 1 Filter Assy Oil, See Figure(s) : 8-146
15 6102041M91 1 Fitting Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 16, 17
16 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow
17 835026M1 1 O-ring
18 6101165M91 1 Fitting Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 19, 20
19 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Fitting
20 835026M1 1 O-ring
21 6101184M1 1 Hose,large
22 356580X1 1 Cap Plug Blank-off
23 358782X91 1 Elbow 45, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 24, 25
24 NSS 1  Not Serviced Separately  Elbow 45
25 831497M1 1 O-ring
26 835014M91 1 Connector Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 27, 28
27 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
28 835026M1 1 O-ring
29 REF 1 Instruction Circuit Hydraulic, ----- Telescopic Dipperstick See Figure(s) :
30 358726X91 1 Plug Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 31, 32
31 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug
32 835026M1 1 O-ring
33 22833X 1 Cap Plug Blank-off
34 REF 1 Instruction Circuit Hydraulic, ----- Ride Control See Figure(s) : 8-28

8-016




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE
Hydraulics 141
HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, RETURN, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESHI

141

21 o 2033 A
iﬂ" H‘:'-E\- 1"-.
4 -
5% &

.- 5 P I TIL I

3
/

-

CIEa0as0

8-020




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

141

Hydraulics

141

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, RETURN, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESHI

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 6101271M91 1 Hose
2 6098066M91 1 Solenoid Valve See Figure(s) : 8-52
3 6101277M92 1 Pipe Hose
4 339282X1 2 Screw M10 X 16
5 385362X1 2 Washer M10
6 6101272M91 1 Hose
7 391884X1 2 Bolt Screw M6 X 50
8 1462583M1 1 Plate, Large
9 3520340M3 1 Clamp
10 1462584M1 1 Set Cl Bracket
11 6101282M91 1 Pipe Return
12 3517412M1 4 Clip o
13 6101293M1 1 Hose 610 Mm (24-1/8 In)
14 6100363M91 1 Filter Assy Oil, See Figure(s) : 8-146
15 6102041M91 1 Fitting Elbow Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 16, 17
16 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow
17 835026M1 1 O-ring
18 6101165M91 1 Fitting Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 19, 20
19 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Fitting
20 835026M1 1 O-ring
21 6101184M1 1 Hose,large
22 356580X1 1 Cap Plug Blank-off
23 358782X91 1 Elbow 45, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 24, 25
24 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Elbow 45
25 831497M1 1 O-ring
26 835014M91 1 Connector Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 27, 28
27 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
28 835026M1 1 O-ring
29 REF 1 Instruction Circuit Hydraulic, ----- Telescopic Dipperstick See Figure(s) :
30 358726X91 1 Plug Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 31, 32
31 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug
32 835026M1 1 O-ring
33 22833X 1 Cap Plug Blank-off
34 REF 1 Instruction Circuit Hydraulic, ----- Ride Control See Figure(s) : 8-28
35 6101280M91 1 Pipe
36 358741X91 1 Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 37, 38
37 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
38 831495M1 1 O-ring

8-020




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

142

Hydraulics

142

ACCUMULATOR ASSY, ELECTRICAL CONTROL VALVE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595L. SP

C388HE23

8-024




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

142

Hydraulics

142

ACCUMULATOR ASSY, ELECTRICAL CONTROL VALVE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595L. SP

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3516365M1 1 Accumulator
2 3521881M2 1 Bolt "u" Bail
3 394367X1 3 Lock Nut ws
4 3519300M91 1 Hose
5 835091M91 1 Connector Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 6, 7
6 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
7 831452M1 1 O-ring
8 3519288M91 1 Tee Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 9, 10
9 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Tee
10 831497M1 1 O-ring
11 3519299M91 1 Hose
12 357197X91 1 Elbow 90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 13, 14
13 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow 90
14 831452M1 1 O-ring

8-024




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

143

Hydraulics

143

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, LOADER ARM CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK00100

8-026

CIESCA40




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

143

Hydraulics

143

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, LOADER ARM CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK00100

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 835057M91 2 Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
3 835025M1 1 O-ring
4 6101897M1 2 Skid/shoe Plate
5 6101121M91 1 Pipe Assy. Right
6 6101117M91 1 Pipe Assy. Left
7 6101920M91 2 Cylinder Assy. See Figure(s) : 8-148
8 356580X1 2 Cap Plug Blank-off
9 REF Instruction Circuit Hydraulic, ----- Ride Control See Figure(s) : 8-28
10 6101123M91 1 Pipe Assy. Right
11 6101119M91 1 Pipe Assy. Left
12 835007M91 2 Elbow 90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 13, 14
13 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow 90
14 835025M1 1 O-ring
15 6101355M91 2 Hose
16 6101356M91 2 Hose
17 835010M91 2 Elbow 45, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 18, 19
18 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow 45
19 835024M1 1 O-ring
20 360643X1 2 Clip Cl Bracket
21 339761X1 2 Screw M8 X 25
22 390972X1 2  Washer M8
23 394367X1 2 Lock Nut w8
24 6101228M1 2 Shin Cl Bracket
25 385361X1 2  Washer M8
26 16043224 2 Screw Hex, M8 X 16, 8.8, Full Thd,

8-026




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

144 Hydraulics 144

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, RIDE CONTROL, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

CIRICEI

8-028




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

144

Hydraulics

144

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, RIDE CONTROL, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6100522M91 1  Solenoid Valve Pilot, See Figure(s) : 8-30
2 3009504X1 1 Bolt Screw M10 X 100
3 385362X1 2 Washer M10
4 1440329X1 1  Nut M10
5 234412A1 1 Accumulator Assy
6 6101361M1 4 Shin Cl Bracket
7 339337X1 4  Screw M8 X 30
8 394367X1 4 Lock Nut ws
9 6101363M91 1 Pipe
10 3519179M91 1 Connector Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 11, 12
11 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
12 831452M1 1  O-ring
13 358743X91 4 Connector Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 14, 15
14 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
15 1852568M1 1  O-ring
16 6101365M91 2  Hose
17 6101366M91 1  Hose
18 364735X1 1 Union Tee

8-028




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

145 Hydraulics 145

PILOT VALVE, RIDE CONTROL, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

_—]

Cl98H072

8-030




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

145 Hydraulics 145
PILOT VALVE, RIDE CONTROL, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 6100522M91 1 Solenoid Valve Pilot, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3,7, 8

2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body

3 6190749M91 1 Valve Solenoid Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 4, 5, 6

4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Nut

5 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spool

6 6190748M91 1 Seal Package Kit Parts

7 6191096M91 1 Solenoid 12v

8 6190750M91 1 Valve Solenoid Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 9, 10, 11

9 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Nut

10 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spool

11 6190752M91 1 Seal Package Kit Parts

8-030




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

146

Hydraulics

146

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, LOADER BUCKET CYLINDER, 595SLE DBKO0009001- 595L SP

20—
19

T

8-032

CHEFMS




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

146

Hydraulics

146

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, LOADER BUCKET CYLINDER, 595SLE DBKO0009001- 595L SP

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 835057M91 1 Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
3 835025M1 1 O-ring
4 6101127M91 1 Pipe Assy.
5 365715X91 1 Adapter Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 6, 7
6 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
7 835025M1 1 O-ring
8 6101125M91 1 Pipe Assy.
9 6101358M91 1 Hose
10 6102463M91 1 Pipe Assy.
11 6102461M91 1 Pipe Assy.
12 6101357M91 1 Hose
13 1 Hose
14 835013M91 2 Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 15, 16
15 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
16 835024M1 1 O-ring
17 1 Hose
18 6101228M1 1 Shin Cl Bracket
19 385361X1 1  Washer M8
20 16043224 1 Screw Hex, M8 X 16, 8.8, Full Thd,
21 3520538M2 1 Valve Cl Bracket
22 3520534M1 3 Clamp Bracket
23 339291X1 1 Bolt Screw M8 X 55
24 3500225M1 2  Wear Pad Plate
25 6101897M1 1 Skid/shoe Plate
26 339337X1 2 Screw M8 X 30
27 6100628M94 1 Cylinder Assy. See Figure(s) : 8-150
28 1876229M1 X  Cable Clip Mounting

8-032




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

147

Hydraulics

147

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, LOADER BUCKET CYLINDER, 7-IN-1, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595L

12
1 ﬁ
o_

17 -...i

Q<)

8-034

CEarns




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

147

Hydraulics

147

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, LOADER BUCKET CYLINDER, 7-IN-1, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595L

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 365715X91 2 Adapter Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
3 835025M1 1  O-ring
4 6101129M91 1  Pipe Assy.

5 6101131M91 1  Pipe Assy.

6 6101358M91 2  Hose

7 6101234M91 1  Pipe Assy.

8 6101236M91 1 Pipe Assy.

9 356447X1 2  Plug Blank-off

10 6101228M1 2 Shin Cl Bracket

11 385361X1 2  Washer M8

12 16043224 2 Screw Hex, M8 X 16, 8.8, Full Thd,
13 3520528M2 1 Valve Cl Bracket

14 3520534M1 1 Clamp Bracket

15 339337X1 1  Screw M8 X 30

16 6101897M1 1  Skid/shoe Plate

17 339009X1 1 Bolt Screw M8 X 35
18 3500225M1 1  WearPad Plate

8-034




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

148

Hydraulics

148

LOADER BUCKET, 7 IN 1 CYLINDER CIRCUIT, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010

CI9sEQ1E

8-036




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

148

Hydraulics

148

LOADER BUCKET, 7 IN 1 CYLINDER CIRCUIT, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6101507M91 1 Bucket Assy See Figure(s) : 9-10 Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-6,
2 6101549M92 2  Hose 950 Mm (37-1/2 In)

3 372543X1 2 Tee

4 3516238M91 2  Hose Assy. 850 Mm (33-1/2 In)
5 3516239M91 2 Hose Assy. 1250 Mm (49-1/4In)
6 835091M91 4 Connector Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 7, 8
7 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union

8 831452M1 1 O-ring

9 6100366M91 2 Cylinder Assy. See Figure(s) : 8-152
10 3522094M2 3  Clamp Bracket

11 339761X1 3  Screw M8 X 25

12 1462584M1 2  Set Cl Bracket

13 1462584M1 2  Set Cl Bracket

14 1462583M1 2 Plate, Large

15 339096X1 4 Bolt Screw M6 X 35

8-036




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

149

Hydraulics

149

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, STABILIZER CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK00100

8-038

Crascaa7




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

149

Hydraulics

149

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, STABILIZER CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK00100

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 365713X91 4 Fitting Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
3 835025M1 1 O-ring
4 3519510M91 1 Pipe Assy.

5 3519512M91 1 Pipe Assy.

6 3519518M91 1 Pipe Assy.

7 3519520M91 1 Pipe Assy.

8 3518653M91 1 Valve Poppet Block Selector, See Figure(s) : 8-40
9 339804X1 4 Screw M6 X 25

10 339375X1 4 Bolt M6

11 3519179M91 8 Connector Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 12, 13
12 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union

13 831452M1 1 O-ring

14 6100369M91 2 Cylinder Assy. See Figure(s) : 8-154

15 3517282M92 2 Hose Assy. 825 Mm (32-1/2 In)

16 3519899M91 2 Hose,large 825 Mm (32-1/2 In)

8-038




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

150

Hydraulics

150

SELECTOR BLOCK, STABILIZER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, AXIAL

8-040

ClgBED017




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

150

Hydraulics

150

SELECTOR BLOCK, STABILIZER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, AXIAL

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3518653M91 1 Valve Poppet Block Selector, Consists: Ref. Nos. 2-9
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body
3 6190560M91 2 Valve Poppet Pilot
4 6190561M91 1 Valve Poppet Brake Release
5 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Backup
6 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
7 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
8 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
9 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
10 6190487M91 X  Package,service Seals, Consists: Ref. Nos. 5-9

8-040




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

151

Hydraulics

151

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, STABILIZER CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK00100

8-042

ClgBED017




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

151

Hydraulics

151

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, STABILIZER CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK00100

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 365713X91 4 Fitting Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
3 835025M1 1  O-ring
4 3622129M94 2 Cylinder Assy. See Figure(s) : 8-156
5 3519112M92 1 Pipe Assy.

6 3519114M92 1 Pipe Assy.

7 3519116M92 1 Pipe Assy.

8 3519118M92 1 Pipe Assy.

9 120104 2 Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,
10 339761X1 2  Screw M8 X 25

11 3518910M1 4  Clamp Bracket

12 1458385M1 4 Pad Tape

13 3518924M1 2 Spacer

14 372866X91 4 Elbow 90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 15, 16
15 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow 90

16 835024M1 1 O-ring

17 1664405M1 6 Cable Clip Mounting

18 3518923M1 2  Spacer

8-042




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

152

Hydraulics

152

STABILIZER CYL. CIRCUIT W PILOTED CHECK VALVE,595SLE DBK0009001 LSP DBKO001

CEOBa143

8-044




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

152

Hydraulics

152

STABILIZER CYL. CIRCUIT W PILOTED CHECK VALVE,595SLE DBK0009001 LSP DBKO001

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 6098069M91 2 Valve Block Selector, See Figure(s) : 8-46
2 3516809M91 2 Pipe Assy.
3 3516811M91 2 Pipe Assy.
4 356628X1 2 Reducer Adapter
5 357197X91 4 Elbow 90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 6, 7
6 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow 90
7 831452M1 1 O-ring
8 358760X91 2 Elbow Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 9, 10
9 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow
10 831495M1 1 O-ring
11 22756X 4  Washer, Lock Restrictor
12 391884X1 4 Bolt Screw M6 X 50
13 16043224 4 Screw Hex, M8 X 16, 8.8, Full Thd,
14 390971X1 10 Washer M6
15 3519954M92 1 Pipe Assy.
15 3519952M92 1 Pipe Assy.
16 371483X91 1 Tee Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 17, 18
17 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Tee
18 835025M1 2 O-ring
19 186128M91 1 Elbow 90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 20, 21
20 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately 90
21 831952M1 2 Gasket O Ring
22 3519034M2 1 Plate, Large
23 6100569M91 1 Cover Sheet
24 3019894X1 6 Bolt Screw M6 X 100
25 3522063M92 2 Elbow 90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 26, 27
26 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow 90
27 835024M1 1 O-ring
28 REF 1 Instruction Circuit Hydraulic, ----- See Figure(s) : 8-42

8-044




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

153

Hydraulics

153

SELECTOR BLOCK, STABILIZER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESH

[—

8-046

CEaa154




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

153

Hydraulics

153

SELECTOR BLOCK, STABILIZER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESH

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6098069M91 1 Valve Block Selector, Consists: Ref. Nos. 2-8
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body
3 6190746M91 1 Valve Pilot
4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
5 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
6 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Seal Wiper
7 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
8 6190747M91 1 Seal Package Kit Parts, Consists: Ref. Nos. 4-7

8-046




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

154

Hydraulics

154

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, ATTACHMENT SWING CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DB

CIG6F169

8-048




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

154

Hydraulics

154

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, ATTACHMENT SWING CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DB

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 365715X91 2 Adapter Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
3 835025M1 1 O-ring
4 339228X1 2 Screw M8 X 12
5 6101866M92 1 Hose 570 Mm (22-1/2 In)

6 6100715M91 1 Hose 700 Mm (27-5/8 In)

7 358728X91 2 Tee Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 8, 9

8 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Tee

9 1852568M1 1 O-ring

10 3622137M94 2 Cylinder Assy. Left See Figure(s) : 8-158

10 3622124M94 2 Cylinder Assy. Right See Figure(s) : 8-160

11 357197X91 2 Elbow 90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 12, 13
12 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow

13 831452M1 1 O-ring

14 6100589M91 1 Pipe Left Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 15, 16
14 6100587M91 1 Pipe Right Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 15, 16
15 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Pipe

16 394923X1 1 O-ring

17 6100716M91 2 Hose 840 Mm (33-1/8 In)

18 3517114M1 2 Clip Mounting

19 385361X1 2  Washer M8

8-048




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

155

Hydraulics

155

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, ATTACHMENT SWING CYL., 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBKO001

CcasaH02y

8-050




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

155

Hydraulics

155

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, ATTACHMENT SWING CYL., 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBKO001

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 365715X91 2 Adapter Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
3 835025M1 1 O-ring
4 6101783M92 1 Hose 1915 Mm (75-1/2 In), 81152 Right
5 6101782M92 1 Hose 1985 Mm (78-1/4 In), 81152 Left
6 358728X91 2 Tee Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 8, 9
7 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Tee
8 1852568M1 1 O-ring
9 6100716M91 2 Hose 840 Mm (33-1/8 In)

10 3622137M94 2 Cylinder Assy. Left See Figure(s) : 8-158

10 3622124M94 2 Cylinder Assy. Right See Figure(s) : 8-160

11 357197X91 2 Elbow 90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 12, 13
12 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow

13 831452M1 1 O-ring

14 6100589M91 1 Pipe Right Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 15, 16
14 6100587M91 1 Pipe Left Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 15, 16
15 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Pipe

16 394923X1 1 O-ring

17 3517114M1 2 Clip Mounting

18 385361X1 2 Washer M8

19 339228X1 2 Screw M8 X 12

8-050




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

156 Hydraulics 156

CARRIAGE RELEASE CIRCUIT, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESHIF

18 17

@ < 27
23 }Q—zy@ qm/w‘/w
30

Cle80052

8-052




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

156

Hydraulics

156

CARRIAGE RELEASE CIRCUIT, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESHIF

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6098066M91 1 Solenoid Valve See Figure(s) : 8-54
2 391884X1 2 Bolt Screw M6 X 50
3 1441500X1 2 Lock Nut M6
4 358802X91 1 Tee Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 5, 6
5 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately
6 831495M1 1 O-ring
7 356577X1 1 Plug
8 3519692M91 1  Tube Assy. Pipe
9 3019376X1 1 Hyd Connector Union
10 1444744X1 1 Gasket Seal
11 339168X1 2 Bolt Screw M8 X 50
12 358741X91 1 Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 13, 14
13 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
14 831495M1 1 O-ring
15 3519344M91 1 Hose Assy.
16 3521891M1 1 Tee
17 356612X1 1 Nut
18 3521947M93 1 Hose Right
19 3521878M93 1 Hose Left
20 358827X91 2 Tee Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 21, 22
21 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Tee
22 831496M1 1 O-ring Seal
23 3521882M93 2 Hose
24 358761X91 2 Elbow 90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 25, 26
25 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow 90
26 831496M1 1 O-ring Seal
27 3521892M5 1 Support Mount
28 REF 1 Instruction Pipe Return, ----- See Figure(s) : 8-20
29 394367X1 2 Lock Nut ws
30 515-22159 2 Clamp 5/8", Insul, 5/16" Bolt, Mounting
31 390972X1 2 Washer M8

8-052




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

157

Hydraulics

157

VALVE SOLENOIDE, CARRIAGE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESHI

1

~

~

-~
~

8-054

ClsaH0s3




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

157

Hydraulics

157

VALVE SOLENOIDE, CARRIAGE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESHI

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6098066M91 1 Solenoid Valve Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3,7, 8
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body Valve
3 6190344M91 1 Solenoid Valve Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 4, 5, 6
4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Nut
5 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spool
6 6190748M91 1 Seal Package Kit Parts
7 6191096M91 1 Solenoid 12v
8 6190343M91 1 Check Valve Pilot, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 9, 10
9 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body
10 6190748M91 1 Seal Package Kit Parts

8-054




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

158

Hydraulics

158

HYD. CIRCUIT, BACKHOE BOOM CYLINDER , 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK001000

8-056

cigscoad




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

158

Hydraulics

158

HYD. CIRCUIT, BACKHOE BOOM CYLINDER , 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK001000

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 365715X91 2 Adapter Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
3 835025M1 1  O-ring
4 6101656M92 1 Hose
5 6101655M92 1 Hose
6 3522051M3 1 Sleeve Protector Assy
7 339291X1 3 Bolt Screw M8 X 55
8 385361X1 7  Washer M8
9 3521860M2 1  Flange Plate Junction
10 6101485M1 1  Shin Cl Bracket
11 3522044M1 1 Pad Plate
12 6101491M91 2 Shin Hook
13 339761X1 2 Screw M8 X 25
14 394367X1 2 Lock Nut ws
15 6101754M92 1 Cylinder Assy. See Figure(s) : 8-162
16 835013M91 1 Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 17, 18
17 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
18 835024M1 1 O-ring
19 6100993M91 1 Pipe Assy.

20 6100883M1 1 Support Bracket

21 339228X1 2 Screw M8 X 12

22 6100995M91 1 Hose

23 6100996M91 1 Hose

24 835007M91 1 Elbow 90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 28, 29
25 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Elbow 90

26 835024M1 1 O-ring

27 353763X1 2  Washer

28 355574X1 1 Nut

8-056




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

159

Hydraulics

159

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, OFFSET BACKHOE BOOM LOAD, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP

cPoarFoz22

8-058




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

159

Hydraulics

159

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, OFFSET BACKHOE BOOM LOAD, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 REF 1 Instruction Circuit Hydraulic, ----- See Figure(s) : 8-56
2 365233X1 1 Elbow 90
3 3519614M91 1 Pipe Assy.

4 390246X1 2 Bolt Screw M8 X 70

5 390972X1 2 Washer m8

6 394367X1 2 Lock Nut wa

7 365715X91 1 Adapter Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 8, 9
8 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union

9 835025M1 1 O-ring

10 368113X91 1 Elbow 90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 11, 12
11 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow 90

12 835025M1 1 O-ring

13 3519612M91 1 Pipe Assy.

14 365715X91 2 Adapter Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 15, 16
15 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union

16 835025M1 1 O-ring

17 6102082M91 1 Valve Block Selector, See Figure(s) : 8-60
18 3521700M91 1 Tee Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 19, 20

19 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Tee

20 835025M1 1 O-ring

21 358743X91 1 Connector Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 22, 23
22 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union

23 831497M1 1 O-ring

24 3519616M91 1 Pipe Assy.

8-058




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

160

Hydraulics

160

LOAD HOLDING VALVE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, AXIAL VERSION

8-060

CBa15a




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

160

Hydraulics

160

LOAD HOLDING VALVE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, AXIAL VERSION

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6102082M91 1 Valve Block Selector, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-11
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body
3 6191096M91 1 Solenoid 12v
4 6190777M91 1 Cartridge Spool
5 6190778M91 1 Seal Package Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 6, 7, 8
6 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
7 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
8 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Seal Wiper
9 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Nut
10 6190779M91 1 Valve Press. Relief
11 6190780M91 1 Seal Package O Ring

8-060




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

161 Hydraulics 161
HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, BACKHOE BOOM CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595L SP

N>

\._‘_ ‘—/
NG

“‘JIJJL
"".‘_ ‘lll‘ ‘::

“‘Q‘LJ’ CI99C09

8-062




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

161

Hydraulics

161

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, BACKHOE BOOM CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595L SP

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6101817M91 2 Fitting Elbow 45, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow 45
3 835025M1 1 O-ring
4 6101576M92 1 Hose
5 6101575M92 1 Hose
6 REF 1 Instruction Parts Mounting, ----- See Figure(s) : 8-82
7 339011X1 2 Bolt Screw M8 X 45
8 339374X1 2 Washer, Lock Belleville M8
9 390972X1 2 Washer M8
10 515-23206 1 Clamp 13/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, Bracket, Right
11 515-23270 1 Clamp 11/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, Bracket, Left
12 353763X1 2  Washer
13 355574X1 1 Nut
14 REF 1 Instruction Parts Mounting, ----- See Figure(s) : 8-82
15 6101753M92 1 Cylinder Assy. See Figure(s) : 8-164
16 835013M91 2 Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 17, 18
17 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
18 835024M1 1 O-ring
19 6100855M91 1 Pipe Assy.

20 6100883M1 1 Support Bracket
21 339228X1 2 Screw M8 X 12
22 6101735M91 1 Hose

23 6101736M91 1 Hose

24 835007M91 1 Elbow 90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 28, 29
25 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow 90
26 835024M1 1 O-ring

27 6101430M1 1 Transmission Sleeve Guard
28 6101577M92 1 Hose

29 6101429M1 1 Transmission Sleeve Guard
30 6101575M92 1 Hose

8-062




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

162

Hydraulics

162

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, DIPPER CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001 595LSP DBK0010001-

19

18
é 16
17

8-064

Clsanss




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

162

Hydraulics

162

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, DIPPER CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 365715X91 2 Adapter Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
3 835025M1 1 O-ring
4 6101659M92 1  Hose
5 6101624M91 1 Fitting Elbow 90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 6, 7
6 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow 90
7 835024M1 1  O-ring
8 6101660M92 1  Hose
9 835013M91 2 Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 10, 11
10 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
11 835024M1 1  O-ring
12 6101755M92 1 Cylinder Assy. See Figure(s) : 8-166
13 D142787 1 Spacer Mount Rubber
14 3517733M1 1 Hose Clamp
15 6100976M91 1  Pipe Assy.

16 6101491M91 2 Shin Hook

17 339761X1 2  Screw M8 X 25

18 385361X1 7  Washer M8

19 394367X1 2 Lock Nut we

20 339291X1 3 Bolt Screw M8 X 55
21 3521860M2 1 Flange Plate Junction
22 6101485M1 1  Shin Cl Bracket

23 3522044M1 1 Pad Plate

24 3522051M3 1  Sleeve Protector Assy

8-064




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

163

Hydraulics

163

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, DIPPER CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

19

18
g 16
17

8-066

ClEec a4




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

163

Hydraulics

163

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, DIPPER CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6101817M91 2 Fitting Elbow 45, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Elbow 45
3 835025M1 1 O-ring
4 6101574M92 1 Hose
5 6101624M91 1 Fitting Elbow 90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 6, 7
6 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Elbow 90
7 835024M1 1 O-ring
8 6101576M92 1 Hose
9 835013M91 2 Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 10, 11
10 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
11 835024M1 1 O-ring
12 6101755M92 1 Cylinder Assy. See Figure(s) : 8-166
13 D142787 1 Spacer Mount Rubber
14 3517733M1 1 Hose Clamp
15 6100976M91 1 Pipe Assy.

16 6101491M91 2 Shin Hook

17 339761X1 2 Screw M8 X 25

18 390972X1 7 Washer M8

19 394367X1 2 Lock Nut w8

20 6101738M91 1 Hose

21 6101737M91 1 Hose

22 REF 1 Instruction Parts Mounting, ----- See Figure(s) : 8-82
23 6101429M1 1 Transmission Sleeve Guard

24 6101575M92 1 Hose

25 6101933M1 1 Transmission Sleeve Guard

26 6101430M1 1 Transmission Sleeve Guard

27 6101577M92 1 Hose

28 6101934M1 1 Transmission Sleeve Guard

29 1664405M1 X  Cable Clip Mounting

8-066




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

164 Hydraulics 164
STANDARD BACKHOE DIPPER BUCKET CYLINDER CIRCUIT, 595SLE DBK0009001-
10
13
CAS3C0AS

8-068




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

164

Hydraulics

164

STANDARD BACKHOE DIPPER BUCKET CYLINDER CIRCUIT, 595SLE DBK0009001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 365715X91 1 Adapter Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
3 835025M1 1 O-ring
4 6101661M92 1 Hose
5 6101663M92 1 Hose
6 6100981M92 1 Hose
7 835010M91 1 Elbow 45, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 8, 9
8 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow 45
9 835024M1 1 O-ring
10 339168X1 2 Bolt Screw M8 X 50
11 6102124M1 1 Plate, Large
12 6102145M1 1 Plate, Large
13 6102126M1 1 Shin Cl Bracket
14 6100626M94 1 Cylinder Assy. See Figure(s) : 8-170
15 6101540M91 1 Pipe Assy.

16 120104 1 Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,

17 385361X1 1  Washer m8

18 835013M91 1 Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 19, 20

19 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union

20 835024M1 1 O-ring

21 6101571M92 1 Hose

22 3522051M3 1 Sleeve Protector Assy

23 REF 1 Instruction Parts Mounting, ----- See Figure(s) : 8-56
24 390972X1 2  Washer m8

25 339374X1 2 Washer, Lock Belleville M8

8-068




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

165

Hydraulics

165

STANDARD BACKHOE DIPPER BUCKET CYLINDER CIRCUIT, 595SLE DBK0009001-




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

165

Hydraulics

165

STANDARD BACKHOE DIPPER BUCKET CYLINDER CIRCUIT, 595SLE DBK0009001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6101817M91 1 Fitting Elbow 45, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Elbow 45
3 835025M1 1 O-ring
4 6101574M92 1 Hose
5 6101576M92 1 Hose
6 6102310M91 1 Hose
7 835010M91 1 Elbow 45, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 8, 9
8 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Elbow 45
9 835024M1 1 O-ring
10 339010X1 4 Bolt Screw M8 X 40
11 6102124M1 2 Plate, Large
12 6102145M1 2 Plate, Large
13 6102126M1 2 Shin Cl Bracket
14 6100626M94 1 Cylinder Assy. See Figure(s) : 8-170
15 6101540M91 1 Pipe Assy.

16 120104 1 Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,
17 385361X1 1  Washer M8

18 835013M91 1 Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 19, 20
19 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union

20 835024M1 1 O-ring

21 6102309M91 1 Hose

22 6101771M91 2 Pipe Assy.

23 6101429M1 1 Transmission Sleeve Guard

24 6101575M92 1 Hose

25 6101430M1 1 Transmission Sleeve Guard

26 6101577M92 1 Hose

27 390972X1 2  Washer M8

28 339374X1 2 Washer, Lock Belleville M8

8-070




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

166

Hydraulics

166

TELESCOPIC BACKHOE DIPPER BUCKET CYLINDER CIRCUIT, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595

E-——-ta
@—31

8-072

CI29C08E




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

166

Hydraulics

166

TELESCOPIC BACKHOE DIPPER BUCKET CYLINDER CIRCUIT, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 365715X91 2 Adapter Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
3 835025M1 1 O-ring
4 6101661M92 1 Hose
5 6101663M92 1 Hose
6 6101005M92 1 Hose
7 355574X1 2 Nut
8 6101007M91 1 Hose Assy.

9 835010M91 2 Elbow 45, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 10, 11
10 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow 45

11 835024M1 1 O-ring

12 6100626M94 1 Cylinder Assy. See Figure(s) : 8-170

13 339168X1 2 Bolt Screw M8 X 50

14 6102124M1 1 Plate, Large

15 6102145M1 1 Plate, Large

16 6102126M1 1 Shin Cl Bracket

17 6102170M1 2 Clamp Bracket, Left

18 1462583M1 2 Plate, Large

19 339229X1 4 Bolt Screw M6 X 40

20 6101540M91 1 Pipe Assy.

21 120104 1 Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,

22 385361X1 1  Washer M8

23 835013M91 1 Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 24, 25
24 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union

25 835024M1 1 O-ring

26 6101006M92 1 Hose

27 6101008M91 1 Hose

28 3522051M3 1 Sleeve Protector Assy

29 6101565M1 2 Shin Cl Bracket, Right

30 REF 1 Instruction Parts Mounting, ----- See Page(s) : 8-
31 390972X1 2 Washer M8

32 339374X1 2 Washer, Lock Belleville M8

8-072




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

167

Hydraulics

167

TELESCOPIC BACKHOE DIPPER BUCKET CYLINDER CIRCUIT, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595

a1

8-074

CHERCI1AT




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

167

Hydraulics

167

TELESCOPIC BACKHOE DIPPER BUCKET CYLINDER CIRCUIT, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6101817M91 2 Fitting Elbow 45, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Elbow 45
3 835025M1 1 O-ring
4 6101574M92 1 Hose
5 6101576M92 1 Hose
6 6101739M91 1 Hose
7 355574X1 2 Nut
8 6101007M91 1 Hose Assy.

9 835010M91 2 Elbow 45, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 10, 11
10 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Elbow 45

11 835024M1 1 O-ring

12 6100626M94 1 Cylinder Assy. See Figure(s) : 8-170
13 339010X1 4 Bolt Screw M8 X 40

14 6102124M1 2 Plate, Large

15 6102145M1 2 Plate, Large

16 6102126M1 2 Shin Cl Bracket

17 6102170M1 2 Clamp Bracket, Left

18 1462583M1 2 Plate, Large

19 339229X1 4 Bolt Screw M6 X 40

20 6101540M91 1 Pipe Assy.

21 120104 1 Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,
22 385361X1 1 Washer m8

23 835013M91 1 Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 24, 25
24 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union

25 835024M1 1 O-ring

26 6101740M91 1 Hose

27 6101008M91 1 Hose

28 6101771M91 2 Pipe Assy.

29 6101565M1 2 Shin Cl Bracket, Right
30 6101429M1 1 Transmission Sleeve Guard

31 6101575M92 1 Hose

32 6101430M1 1 Transmission Sleeve Guard

33 6101577M92 1 Hose

34 390972X1 2 Washer M8

35 339374X1 2 Washer, Lock Belleville M8

8-074




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

168

Hydraulics

168

TELESCOPIC DIPPER EXTENSION CYLINDER CIRCUIT, 595SLE DBKO0009001- 595LSP DB

ﬁ*— 18

@-ﬁ—- 16

20

P17

B 19

8-076

CIRAGC140




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

168

Hydraulics

168

TELESCOPIC DIPPER EXTENSION CYLINDER CIRCUIT, 595SLE DBKO0009001- 595LSP DB

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 364639X91 2 Connector Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
3 835024M1 1 O-ring
4 3519659M92 1 Hose
5 3519660M92 1 Hose Assy.

6 6101564M92 2 Hose

7 364639X91 2 Connector Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 8, 9
8 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union

9 835024M1 1 O-ring

10 6100560M94 1 Cylinder Assy. See Figure(s) : 8-168

11 339010X1 4 Bolt Screw M8 X 40

12 6102124M1 2 Plate, Large

13 6102145M1 2 Plate, Large

14 6102126M1 2 Shin Cl Bracket

15 1876229M1 X  Cable Clip Mounting

16 3522094M2 1 Clamp Bracket

17 1458385M1 1 Pad Tape

18 339010X1 1 Bolt Screw M8 X 40

19 394367X1 1 Lock Nut w8

20 3503109M1 1 Spacer

21 3519440M91 1 Valve Assy Control, Telescopic Dipperstick See Figure(s) : 8-80
22 3522051M3 1 Sleeve Protector Assy

23 REF 1 Instruction Parts Mounting, ----- See Figure(s) : 8-56
24 390972X1 2 Washer M8

25 339374X1 2 Washer, Lock Belleville M8

8-076




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

169

Hydraulics

169

TELESCOPIC DIPPER EXTENSION CYLINDER CIRCUIT, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP D

8-078

CHEeCIaa




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

169

Hydraulics

169

TELESCOPIC DIPPER EXTENSION CYLINDER CIRCUIT, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP D

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 835013M91 2 Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
3 835024M1 1 O-ring
4 6101429M1 2 Transmission Sleeve Guard
5 6101575M92 2 Hose
6 6101574M92 4 Hose
7 364639X91 2 Connector Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 8, 9
8 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
9 835024M1 1 O-ring
10 6100560M94 1 Cylinder Assy. See Figure(s) : 8-168
11 339010X1 4 Bolt Screw M8 X 40
12 6102124M1 2 Plate, Large
13 6102145M1 2 Plate, Large
14 6102126M1 2 Shin Cl Bracket
15 1664405M1 X Cable Clip Mounting
16 3519440M91 1 Valve Assy Control, Telescopic Dipperstick See Figure(s) : 8-80
17 6101773M91 2 Pipe Assy.
18 6101757M91 1 Hose
19 6101741M91 2 Hose
20 218-5232 1 Elbow 90#, 7/8"-14, 37# X 7/8"-14, 37# Fem Sw,
21 390972X1 2 Washer M8
22 339374X1 2 Washer, Lock Belleville M8

8-078




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

170

Hydraulics

170

CONTROL VALVE, TELESCOPIC DIPPER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

8-080

CISBED18




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

170

Hydraulics

170

CONTROL VALVE, TELESCOPIC DIPPER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3519440M91 1 Valve Assy Control, Consists: Ref. Nos. 2, 5, 8-14, 19, 20, 21
2 6190541 M91 1 Valve Relief, Consists: Ref. Nos. 3, 4
3 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body
4 6190543M91 1 Package,service Gasket Mounting
5 6190542M91 1 Valve Relief, Consists: Ref. Nos. 6, 7
6 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body
7 6190543M91 1 Package,service Gasket Mounting
8 3523889M91 2 Seal Package Kit Parts
9 3523891M91 1 Valve, Check Slide
10 6190544M91 1 Package,service Spool Assy
11 3523888M1 2 Retainer Plate
12 3523890M1 2 Screw
13 3523883M1 2 Washer
14 6190545M91 1 Package,service Cap Locking, Consists: Ref. Nos. 15-18
15 3523880M1 1 Cap
16 3523883M1 2  Washer
17 3523882M1 2 Screw
18 3523891M91 1 Valve, Check Slide
19 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spool
20 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body
21 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Screw

8-080




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

171 Hydraulics 171

BACKHOE ATTACHMENT FASTENERS, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-,

CIRGC2Es

8-082




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

171

Hydraulics

171

BACKHOE ATTACHMENT FASTENERS, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-,

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 3516075M1 2 Stud M8 X 65
2 390972X1 16  Washer M8
3 6102130M1 1 Plate, Large
4 6102122M1 1 Shin Cl Bracket
5 6102128M1 1 Plate, Large
6 1664405M1 X  Cable Clip Mounting
7 6101213M91 2 Support Mount
8 6102197M1 4 Plate, Large
9 6101859M1 2 Shin Cl Bracket
10 6101215M1 4 Plate, Large
11 515-22159 2 Clamp 5/8", Insul, 5/16" Bolt, Mounting
12 394367X1 10  Lock Nut ws
13 6102199M91 2 Chain (ag)
14 6101424M91 2 Plate, Large
15 6102307M91 1 Support Mount
16 3009492X1 4  Screw M10 X 25
17 390734X1 4  Washer Lock W10
18 339376X1 4 Washer, Lock w10
19 6102308M91 1 Support Plate
20 6101216M1 2 Shin Cl Bracket
21 339761X1 4  Screw M8 X 25
22 390971X1 4  Washer M6
23 1441500X1 4 Lock Nut M6
24 339374X1 6  Washer, Lock Belleville M8

8-082




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

172

Hydraulics
BACKHOE CONTROL VALVE, SUPPORT, 595LSP DBK0010001-, ELECTRONIC

172

CI380053

8-086




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

172 Hydraulics 172
BACKHOE CONTROL VALVE, SUPPORT, 595LSP DBK0010001-, ELECTRONIC
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 REF 1 Instruction Valve Control, ----- See Figure(s) : 8-108, 8-110
2 6101016M91 1 Support Mount
3 3009505X1 2 Screw M12 X 25
4 385363X1 3 Washer M12
5 3009493X1 4 Screw M10 X 30
6 385362X1 4 Washer M10
7 1440329X1 4 Nut M10
8 339020X1 1 Bolt Screw M12 X 20

8-086




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

173

Hydraulics

173

LOADER CONTROL VALVE, SUPPORT, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

8-088

CI98Caas




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

173

Hydraulics

173

LOADER CONTROL VALVE, SUPPORT, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3518839M91 1 Valve, Control Assy See Figure(s) : 8-140
2 3519685M91 1 Support Mount
3 3009505X1 3 Screw M12 X 25
4 385363X1 3 Washer M12
5 3009492X1 3 Screw M10 X 25
6 385362X1 3 Washer M10

8-088




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

174 Hydraulics 174

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK00100

32

27

N ] . (5
24
c 13
L2 :' -
:==r:=\" ’_rJ\-,‘_il." _____ o
L e’ Cermamemh
’1)\31\ ‘__-4‘9'"
' ,-5"{"') 8
_5'4-
g ’@ hIEL( 10
“;\, }/é u
AR ]. 5
s Za Y %,
B
o “ I 21 |37 2
. 2:‘""-:,: I 35 ? ,’"\@
R J 16 e )
g |0
14 |36~ 16
3 :
6 12
D E

CIRRGIST

8-090




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

174

Hydraulics

174

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK00100

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 358764X91 1 Elbow 90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow 90
3 835025M1 1 O-ring
4 835057M91 1 Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 5, 6
5 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
6 835025M1 1 O-ring
7 REF 1 Instruction Circuit Hydraulic, ----- Pick Hammer See Figure(s) : 8-98
8 355782X1 2 Cap Plug Blank-off, Without Option
9 6102361M91 1 Pipe Assy.

10 6102050M91 1 Hose Assy.

11 6102359M91 1 Pipe Assy.

12 6102362M1 1 Support Mount

13 120104 8 Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,
14 390972X1 8  Washer m8

15 356269X1 2 Union Connector Bulkhead
16 355575X1 8 Lock Nut

17 6102363M91 2 Hose Assy.

18 6101466M1 1 Support Mount

19 6101463M91 1 Pipe Assy.

20 6101461M91 1 Pipe Assy.

21 6101459M91 2 Support Mount

22 6101899M91 2 Hose Assy.

23 6101965M1 1 Support Mount Right

23 6101964M1 1 Support Mount Left

24 339374X1 4 Washer, Lock Belleville M8

25 1440922X1 8 Bolt Screw M6 X 60
26 1462583M1 4 Plate, Large

27 1462584M1 4 Set Cl Bracket

28 3520340M3 4 Clamp Bracket

29 6102365M91 2 Pipe Assy.

30 REF 1 Instruction Decal ----- See Figure(s) : 9-128
31 835025M1 2 O-ring

32 3516795M91 1 Coupling Push-pull, Female
33 3516798M91 1 Coupling Push-pull, Male
34 3009493X1 1 Screw M10 X 30

35 390734X1 3  Washer Lock W10

36 339376X1 3  Washer, Lock w10

37 3009492X1 2 Screw M10 X 25

8-090




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

175

Hydraulics

175

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK00100

CHESC155

8-094




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

175

Hydraulics

175

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK00100

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 358764X91 1 Elbow 90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately 90
3 835025M1 1 O-ring
4 835057M91 1 Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 5, 6
5 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
6 835025M1 1 O-ring
7 REF 1 Instruction Circuit Hydraulic, ----- Pick Hammer See Figure(s) : 8-98
8 355782X1 2 Cap Plug Blank-off, Without Option
9 6102046M91 1 Pipe Assy.

10 6102050M91 1 Hose Assy.

11 6102174M91 1 Pipe Assy.

12 6101962M2 1 Support Mount

13 120104 10  Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,
14 390972X1 13  Washer m8

15 356269X1 2 Union Connector Bulkhead
16 355575X1 8 Lock Nut

17 6101898M91 2 Hose Assy.

18 6101466M1 1 Support Mount

19 6101463M91 1 Pipe Assy.

20 6101461M91 1 Pipe Assy.

21 6101459M91 2 Support Mount

22 6101899M91 2 Hose Assy.

23 6101965M1 1 Support Mount Right

23 6101964M1 1 Support Mount Left

24 339374X1 4 Washer, Lock Belleville M8

25 1440922X1 8 Bolt Screw M6 X 60
26 1462583M1 4 Plate, Large

27 1462584M1 4 Set Cl Bracket

28 3520340M3 4 Clamp Bracket

29 6102030M91 2 Pipe Assy.

30 REF 1 Instruction Decal ----- See Figure(s) : 9-128
31 6102026M1 1 Plate, Large

32 3522055M3 2 Clamp Bracket

33 6102132M91 1 Plate, Large

34 339891X1 3 Bolt Screw M8 X 80
35 835025M1 2 O-ring

36 3516795M91 1 Coupling Push-pull, Female
37 3516798M91 1 Coupling Push-pull, Male
38 3009493X1 1 Screw M10 X 30

39 390734X1 1 Washer Lock W10

40 339376X1 1 Washer, Lock W10

41 3522255M2 1 Bolt Screw M24 X 150, See Figure(s) : 9-38

8-094




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

176

Hydraulics

176

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, HYDRAULIC ROCKBREAKER (CB620), 595SLE DBK0009001- 595L

Cieagnas

8-097A




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

176

Hydraulics

176

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, HYDRAULIC ROCKBREAKER (CB620), 595SLE DBK0009001- 595L

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 103670A1 2 Hose Clamp Bracket
2 6102797M1 1 Fixing Bracket Stirrup
3 6102789M91 1 Support Cl Bracket
4 6102798M92 2 Support
5 6102769M91 2 Hose 4600mm (181-1/8 In)
6 3517413M1 4 Clip
7 3009495X1 2 Bolt Screw M10 X 40
8 390734X1 2 Washer Lock W10
9 86500689 2 Nut M10, CI 10,
10 359023X1 2 Split Pin/safety Pin
11 6102768M1 1 Plate, Large
12 835057M91 2 Union
13 3516795M91 1 Coupling Push-pull, Female
14 3516798M91 1 Coupling Push-pull, Male
15 REF 1 Instruction Circuit Hydraulic, ----- See Figure(s) : 8-98
16 6102932M91 2 Adapter Fitting
17 REF 1 Instruction Hammer ----- See Figure(s) : 9-15A

8-097A




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

177

Hydraulics

177

AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC, PICK HAMMER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

8-098

CI93G179




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

177

Hydraulics

177

AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC, PICK HAMMER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6101105M93 1  Support See Figure(s) : 9-60
2 6100363M91 1 Filter Assy Oil, See Figure(s) : 8-146
3 3519101M91 1 Tee Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 4, 5
4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Tee
5 835026M1 1  O-ring
6 6101373M91 1 Pipe Assy.
7 3519454M91 1  Tube Assy. Pipe
8 339011X1 1 Bolt Screw M8 X 45
9 385361X1 1  Washer M8
10 3520327M3 2 Clamp Bracket
11 3519914M91 1  Tube Assy. Pipe
12 1440922X1 2 Bolt Screw M6 X 60
13 3520340M3 1 Clamp Bracket
14 1462584M1 1  Set Cl Bracket
15 1462583M1 1 Plate, Large
16 1441500X1 2 Lock Nut M6
17 355782X1 1 Cap Plug Blank-off
18 358764X91 1 Elbow 90, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 19, 20
19 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Elbow 90
20 835025M1 1  O-ring
21 REF 1 Instruction Circuit Hydraulic, ----- Auxiliary Hydraulique See Figure(s) :
22 835057M91 1 Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 23, 24
23 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
24 835025M1 1  O-ring

8-098




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

178

Hydraulics
HYDRAULIC PUMP, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

178

CIS8F039

8-100




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

178 Hydraulics 178
HYDRAULIC PUMP, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS

1 6102161M91 1 Pump, Hydraulic Assy Consists: Ref. Nos. 2-21

2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Seal

3 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Snap

4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Flange

5 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

6 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately  Bushing

7 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Backup

8 3523487M91 2 Kit Bearing Support

9 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately =~ Gear Assy Consists: Ref. Nos. 10, 11

10 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Shaft Drive

11 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Shaft

12 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body

13 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Coupling

14 NSS 3 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

15 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body

16 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Gear Assy Consists: 17, 18

17 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Shaft

18 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Shaft Drive

19 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Sheet

20 6190756M1 4  Screw M12 X 226

21 390724X1 4 Washer

22 3523490M91 X Gasket Kit Package Seals, Consists: Ref. Nos. 2, 3,5, 6, 7, 14

8-100




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

179 Hydraulics 179

REGULATOR, PUMP, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

8-102




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

179 Hydraulics 179
REGULATOR, PUMP, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS

1 3520790M95 1 Valve Regulator Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-20

2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body

3 3523440M1 1 Spring Seat Cup Spring

4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

5 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spring

6 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately = Tappet

7 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Snap

8 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spool

9 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spring

10 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

11 3523482M1 2 Plug

12 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately =~ Washer

13 3523942M91 1 Valve, Pressure Relief Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 14-18

14 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Backup

15 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

16 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Backup

17 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

18 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

19 3523484M1 4 Capscrew M10

20 3523485M1 4 Washer, Lock

21 6098068M91 1 Solenoid Valve Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 22-24

22 6190748M91 X  Seal Package Kit Parts

23 6191096M91 1 Solenoid 12v

24 6190344M91 1 Solenoid Valve Consists Of Ref. Number : 25

25 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Nut

26 3523838M1 1 Disc Plug

27 3523486M91 X Gasket Kit Package Seals, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 4, 7, 10, 12, 14-

8-102




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

180

Hydraulics

180

BACKHOE CONTROL VALVE, ELECTRONIC, 595LSP DBK0010001-, 6 SECTIONS

-~
~

N

™~

8-108

Cl88HCBS




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

180 Hydraulics 180
BACKHOE CONTROL VALVE, ELECTRONIC, 595LSP DBK0010001-, 6 SECTIONS
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3519602M91 1 Valve, Control Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3, 4
2 6190421M91 1 Valve, Control Section Inlet, See Figure(s) : 8-116
3 6190425M91 1 Valve, Control Assy 4 Sections See Figure(s) : 8-126
4 6190424M91 1 Valve, Control Assy 2 Sections See Figure(s) : 8-136

8-108




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

181

Hydraulics
BACKHOE CONTROL VALVE, ELECTRONIC, 595LSP DBK0010001-, 7 SECTIONS

181

Cl3aH084

8-110




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

181 Hydraulics 181
BACKHOE CONTROL VALVE, ELECTRONIC, 595LSP DBK0010001-, 7 SECTIONS
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6102167M91 1 Valve, Control Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3, 4
2 6190421M91 1 Valve, Control Section Inlet, See Figure(s) : 8-116
3 6190425M91 1 Valve, Control Assy 4 Sections See Figure(s) : 8-126
4 6190423M91 1 Valve, Control Assy 3 Sections See Figure(s) : 8-132

8-110




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

182 Hydraulics 182
INLET MANIFOLD, ELECTRONIC CONTROL VALVE, 595LSP DBK0010001-
™~ {
.
~
~ ~/
~
N
.
\\
~18
40
]—24 ™
- \
P .~ 12938 37 36
/?\@ \ BEG:@-
‘28,26 25 ﬁ 22}41
\:\ ‘\29/
‘-\\ -
~47]|>.
48|+ 46 u@@\ _’
33 32 31
¥
,%.\ 29
l_&i[]_ia
49
9] _g
CI38HDS54

8-116




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

182 Hydraulics 182
INLET MANIFOLD, ELECTRONIC CONTROL VALVE, 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS

1 6190421M91 1 Valve, Control Section Inlet, Consists: Ref. Nos. 2-52

2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body

3 6190469M91 1 Spare Part Set Kit Parts, Consists: Ref. Nos. 4, 5, 6

4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug

5 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spring

6 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

7 6190443M1 1 Orifice

8 6190470M91 1 Spare Part Set Kit Parts, Consists: Ref. Nos. 9, 10

9 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

10 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug

11 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spool

12 6190436M91 1 Valve, Pressure Relief Consists: Ref. Nos. 13-17

13 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Tappet

14 6190443M1 1 Orifice

15 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spring

16 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

17 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug

18 6190433M91 1 Valve Intake, Consists: Ref. Nos. 19-22

19 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug

20 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spring

21 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spring

22 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

23 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spool

24 6190456M91 2 Plug Assy Consists: Ref. Nos. 25, 26

25 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug

26 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

27 6190457M1 1 Orifice

28 6190458M1 1 Orifice

29 6190432M91 1 Valve, Pressure Relief Consists: Ref. Nos. 30-34

30 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately — Setscrew

31 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spring

32 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately = Tappet

33 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Seat Valve

34 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

35 6190459M91 1 Valve Pilot, Consists: Ref. Nos. 36, 37, 38, 39

36 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug

37 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

38 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Tappet

39 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spring

40 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spool

41 6190460M91 1 Valve Pressure, Consists: Ref. Nos. 42, 43

42 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Valve Pressure

43 6190527M91 1 Seal Package Kit Parts, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 44, 45

44 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

45 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Backup

46 6190439M91 1 Seal Package Consists: Ref. Nos. 47, 48

47 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

48 NSS 3 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

8-116




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

182 Hydraulics 182
INLET MANIFOLD, ELECTRONIC CONTROL VALVE, 595LSP DBK0010001-
49 6190438M91 1 Set Of Parts Kit Consists: Ref. Nos. 50. 51, 52
50 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately  Stud
51 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately =~ Washer
52 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately  Nut

8-116




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

183

Hydraulics

183

BACKHOE CONTROL VALVE, ELECTRONIC, 595LSP DBK0010001-, 4 SECTIONS

8-126

Cles8H0s5




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

183

Hydraulics

183

BACKHOE CONTROL VALVE, ELECTRONIC, 595LSP DBK0010001-, 4 SECTIONS

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 6190425M91 1 Valve, Control Assy Consists Of: Ref. 2-73
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body
3 6190453M91 2 Valve, Check Pressure, Consists: Ref. Nos. 4-7
4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ball
5 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spring
6 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug
7 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
8 6190449M91 1 Equalizer Consists: Ref. Nos. 9, 10, 13, 14, 15
9 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Plug
10 6190442M91 2 Seal Package Consists: Ref. Nos. 11, 12
11 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Backup
12 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
13 6190443M1 1 Orifice
14 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spring
15 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spring
16 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spool
17 6190444M91 3 Valve, Control Pressure, Consists: Ref. Nos. 18, 19, 20, 23
18 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Tappet
19 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spring
20 6190442M91 1 Seal Package Consists: Ref. Nos. 21, 22
21 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
22 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Backup
23 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately Plug
24 6190353M91 4 Control Block Kit Parts, Consists: Ref. Nos. 25-27
25 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately ~ Screw
26 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Sheet
27 3523946M91 1 Seal Package
28 6190447M91 2 Set Of Parts Kit Bucket Dipperstick Pivot, Consists: Ref. Nos. 29-32, 73
29 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
30 6190455M91 1 Seal Package
31 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Spring Seat
32 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spring
33 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately Plug
34 6190526M91 1 Package,service Kit Parts, Boom, Consists: Ref. Nos. 35-38
35 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Screw
36 6190455M91 1 Seal Package
37 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Spring Seat
38 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spring
39 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug
40 6190563M91 3 Package,service Housing Consists: Ref. Nos. 41-45
41 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Housing
42 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately ~ Screw
43 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug
44 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
45 6190430M91 1 Seal O Ring
46 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spool
47 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spool
48 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spool

8-126




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

183 Hydraulics 183
BACKHOE CONTROL VALVE, ELECTRONIC, 595LSP DBK0010001-, 4 SECTIONS
49 6190564M91 1 Package,service Housing Consists: Ref. Nos. 50-52
50 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Housing
51 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately ~ Screw
52 6190430M1 1 Gasket O Ring
53 6190428M91 4 Valve Pilot, Consists: Ref. Nos. 54, 55
54 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Valve Pilot
55 6190437M91 1 Seal Package Consists: Ref. Nos. 56-60
56 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
57 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Backup
58 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
59 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Backup
60 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
61 3523503M91 3 Valve, Pressure Relief Cushion, Pressure Setting: 240 Bar, Consists: Ref. Nos. 62-
61 3523504M91 1 Valve, Pressure Relief Cushion, Pressure Setting: 265 Bar Consists: Ref. nos.62-65
61 3523505M91 3 Valve, Pressure Relief Cushion, Pressure Setting: 280 Bar, Consists: Ref. Nos. 62-
61 3523506M91 1 Valve, Pressure Relief Cushion, Pressure Setting: 310 Bar, Consists: Ref. Nos. 62-
62 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug
63 6190336M1 1 O-ring
64 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spring
65 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body
66 6190438M91 1 Set Of Parts Kit Consists: Ref. Nos. 67, 68, 69
67 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately  Stud
68 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately =~ Washer
69 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately ~ Nut
70 6190439M91 4 Seal Package Consists: Ref. Nos. 71, 72
71 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
72 NSS 3 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
73 6190455M91 2 Seal Package

8-126




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

184

Hydraulics

184

BACKHOE CONTROL VALVE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, 3 SECTIONS

8-132

CE80a03s




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

184 Hydraulics 184
BACKHOE CONTROL VALVE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, 3 SECTIONS
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6190423M91 1 Valve, Control Assy Consists: Ref. Nos. 2, 3, 10, 16, 23, 28, 36, 41, 45, 48,
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body
3 6190440M91 3 Plug Valve Pressure, Consists: Ref. Nos. 4, 5, 6, 9
4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately = Tappet
5 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spring
6 6190442M91 1 Seal Package Consists: Ref. Nos. 7, 8
7 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
8 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Backup
9 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug
10 6190427M91 3 Seal Package Kit Parts, Consists: Ref. Nos. 11, 12, 13
11 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Screw
12 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plate
13 6190434M91 1 Seal Package Consists: Ref. Nos. 14, 15
14 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately — Seal Wiper
15 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
16 6190426M91 3 Set Of Parts Kit Consists: Ref. Nos. 17, 18, 19, 20
17 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plate
18 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Housing
19 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately ~ Screw
20 6190434M91 1 Seal Package Consists: Ref. Nos. 21, 22
21 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Seal Wiper
22 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
23 6190461M91 1 Package,service Kit Parts, Auxiliary Hydraulique, Consists: Ref. Nos. 24, 25,
23 6190525M91 2 Package,service Kit Parts, Stabilizer, Consists: Ref. Nos. 24, 25, 26, 27
24 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spring Seat
25 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spring
26 6190455M91 1 Seal Package
27 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Screw
28 6190428M91 3 Valve Pilot, Consists: Ref. Nos. 29-35
29 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Valve Pilot
30 6190437M91 1 Seal Package
31 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
32 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Seal Wiper
33 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
34 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Seal Wiper
35 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
36 6190441M91 1 Valve Cushion, Pressure Setting: 190 Bar, Consists: Ref. Nos. 37-
37 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug
38 6190336M1 1 O-ring
39 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spring
40 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spool
41 6190438M91 1 Set Of Parts Kit Consists: Ref. Nos. 42, 43, 44
42 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately  Stud
43 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately =~ Washer
44 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Nut
45 6190439M91 1 Seal Package Consists: Ref. Nos. 46, 47
46 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
47 NSS 3 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

8-132




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

184 Hydraulics 184
BACKHOE CONTROL VALVE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, 3 SECTIONS
48 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spool
49 6190485M91 1 Package Kit Parts, Consists: Ref. Nos. 50, 51, 52
50 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug
51 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
52 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Nut

8-132




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

185

Hydraulics 185

BACKHOE CONTROL VALVE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, 2 SECTIONS

Coaa0y7

8-136




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

185 Hydraulics 185
BACKHOE CONTROL VALVE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, 2 SECTIONS

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 6190424M91 1 Valve, Control Assy Consists: Ref. Nos. 2, 3, 10, 16, 23, 28, 36, 40, 43

2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body

3 6190440M91 2 Plug Valve Pressure, Consists: 4, 5, 6, 9

4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately = Tappet

5 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spring

6 6190442M91 1 Seal Package Consists: Ref. Nos. 7, 8

7 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

8 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Backup

9 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug

10 6190427M91 2 Seal Package Kit Parts, Consists: Ref. Nos. 11, 12, 13

11 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Screw

12 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plate

13 6190434M91 1 Seal Package Consists: Ref. Nos. 14, 15

14 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately — Seal Wiper

15 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

16 6190426M91 2 Set Of Parts Kit Consists: Ref. Nos. 17, 18, 19, 20

17 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plate

18 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Housing

19 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately ~ Screw

20 6190434M91 1 Seal Package Consists: Ref. Nos. 21, 22

21 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Seal Wiper

22 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

23 6190525M91 2 Package,service Kit Parts, Consists: Ref. Nos. 24, 25, 26, 27

24 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Spring Seat

25 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spring

26 6190455M91 1 Seal Package

27 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug

28 6190428M91 2 Valve Pilot, Consists: Ref. Nos. 29-35

29 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Valve Pilot

30 6190437M91 1 Seal Package

31 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

32 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately = Seal Wiper

33 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

34 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Seal Wiper

35 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

36 6190438M91 1 Set Of Parts Kit Consists: Ref. Nos. 37, 38, 39

37 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately  Stud

38 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately =~ Washer

39 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately  Nut

40 6190439M91 1 Seal Package Consists: Ref. Nos. 41, 42

41 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

42 NSS 3 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

43 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spool

8-136




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

186

Hydraulics

186

LOADER CONTROL VALVE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, 4 SECTIONS

49

—12

8-140

CISBH0GE




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

186

Hydraulics

186

LOADER CONTROL VALVE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, 4 SECTIONS

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 3518839M91 1 Valve, Control Assy Consists: Ref. Nos. 2-69
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body
3 6190449M91 1 Equalizer Consists: Ref. Nos. 4, 5, 8, 9, 10
4 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Plug
5 6190442M91 2 Seal Package Consists: Ref. Nos. 6, 7
6 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Backup
7 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
8 6190443M1 1 Orifice
9 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spring
10 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spring
11 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spool
12 6190444M91 3 Valve, Control Pressure, Consists: Ref. Nos. 13, 14, 15, 18
13 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Tappet
14 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spring
15 6190442M91 1 Seal Package Consists: Ref. Nos. 16, 17
16 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
17 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Backup
18 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug
19 6190353M91 3 Control Block Kit Parts, Consists: Ref. Nos. 20, 21, 22
20 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately ~ Screw
21 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately =~ Cover Sheet
22 3523946M91 1 Seal Package
23 6190447M91 2 Set Of Parts Kit Bucket Quick Coupler, Consists: Ref. Nos. 24-28
23 6190526M91 1 Package,service Kit Parts, Steering, Consists: Ref. Nos. 24-28
24 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Screw
25 6190455M91 1 Seal Package
26 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Spring Seat
27 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spring
28 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug
29 6190448M91 1 Set Of Parts Kit Arm, Consists: Ref. Nos. 30-34
30 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Screw
31 6190455M91 1 Seal Package
32 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Spring Seat
33 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spring
34 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug
35 6190429M91 3 Cap Housing Consists: Ref. Nos. 36-40
36 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Housing
37 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately ~ Screw
38 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug
39 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
40 6190430M1 1 Gasket O Ring
41 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spool
42 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spool
43 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spool
44 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spool
45 6190431M91 1 Horn Housing Consists: Ref. Nos. 46, 47, 48
46 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Housing
47 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately =~ Screw

8-140




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

186 Hydraulics 186
LOADER CONTROL VALVE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, 4 SECTIONS
48 6190430M1 1 Gasket O Ring
49 6190428M91 3 Valve Pilot, Consists: Ref. Nos. 50, 51
50 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Valve Pilot
51 6190436M91 1 Valve, Pressure Relief Consists: Ref. Nos. 52-56
52 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
53 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Backup
54 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
55 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Backup
56 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
57 3523503M91 4 Valve, Pressure Relief Cushion, Pressure Setting: 240 Bar, Consists: Ref. Nos. 58-
57 3523506M91 1 Valve, Pressure Relief Cushion, Pressure Setting: 310 Bar, Consists: Ref. Nos. 58-
57 3523507M91 2 Valve, Pressure Relief Cushion, Pressure Setting: 345 Bar, Consists: Ref. Nos. 58-
58 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug
59 6190336M1 1 O-ring
60 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Spring
61 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Spool
62 6190454M91 1 Plug Consists: Ref. Nos. 63, 64
63 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Plug
64 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
65 6190354M91 1 Control Block Kit Parts, Consist: Ref. Nos. 66, 67, 68
66 NSS 4 Not Serviced Separately ~ Screw
67 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately =~ Cover Sheet
68 3523946M91 1 Seal Package
69 6190455M91 2 Seal Package

8-140




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

187

Hydraulics

187

OIL FILTER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

8-146

CI96D069




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

187 Hydraulics 187
OIL FILTER, 595SLE DBKO0009001- 595LSP DBKO0010001-
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6100363M91 1 Filter Assy Oil, Consists: Ref. Nos. 2, 3, 6
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately = Head Filter
3 6100361M91 1 Element, Filter Consists: Ref. Nos. 4, 5
4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Cartridge
5 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
6 3523724M91 1 Probe Switch Pressure, Consists: Ref. Nos. 7, 8
7 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Switch Pressure
8 3523725M1 1 O-ring

8-146




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

188 Hydraulics 188
LOADER ARM CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

-

CIacaea

8-148




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

188 Hydraulics 188
LOADER ARM CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 6101920M91 2 Cylinder Assy. Consists: Ref. Nos. 2, 3, 6-18

2 47044682 2 Lube Nipple Fitting Grease

3 5001972M91 1 Jack Body Tube Cylinder, Consists: Ref. Nos. 4, 5

4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Cylinder

5 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Bushing

6 3485892M1 2 Piston Strip Sealing

7 1 Ring

8 359183X1 1 O-ring

9 3402928M1 1 Screw

10 3487180M1 1 Piston Cylinder

11 1606058M1 1 Gasket Seal Wiper

12 359193X1 1 O-ring

13 1606735M1 1 Back-up Ring

14 3623641M1 1 O-ring

15 3443550M1 1 Band Ring

16 5002159M1 1 Cylinder End Cap Gland

17 3403067M1 1 Gasket Ring Seal

18 3441920M91 1 Jack Piston Rod Consists: Ref. Nos. 19, 20

19 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Stem

20 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Bushing

21 5001975M91 1 Seal Package Consists: Ref. Nos. 6, 7, 8, 11-15, 17

8-148




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

189 Hydraulics

189

STANDARD LOADER BUCKET CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

.

_J

8-150

Cl3acas?




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

189

Hydraulics

189

STANDARD LOADER BUCKET CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 6100628M94 1 Cylinder Assy. Consists: Ref. Nos. 2, 3, 6-22
2 933781R1 2 Lube Nipple M10 X1,
3 6190588M91 1 Jack Body Tube Cylinder, Consists: Ref. Nos. 4, 5
4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Cylinder
5 6190582M1 2 Bushing
6 6190587M1 1 Circlip Ring Snap
7 6190586M1 1 Bushing
8 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Seal
9 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Seal
10 6190584M1 1 Jack Piston Cylinder
11 6190585M1 1 Screw
12 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately — Seal
13 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately — Seal
14 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Seal
15 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately — Seal
16 6190583M1 1 Bearing Gland Cylinder
17 6190589M1 1 Screw
18 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Seal
19 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Seal
20 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Seal
21 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Seal
22 6190581M91 1 Piston Rod Consists: Ref. Nos. 23, 24
23 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Stem
24 6190582M1 2 Bushing
25 6190590M91 X Seal Kit Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 8, 9, 12-15, 18-21

8-150




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

190 Hydraulics 190

LOADER BUCKET, 7 IN 1 CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

CI9BEOS

8-152




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

190

Hydraulics

190

LOADER BUCKET, 7 IN 1 CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 6100366M91 2 Cylinder Assy. Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 5-15, 18, 19
2 3523162M91 1 Jack Body Tube Cylinder, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 3, 4
3 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Tube Cylinder
4 3523163M1 1 Bushing 40 Mm (1-5/8 In)

5 3477634M1 1 Piston Cylinder

6 3477635M1 1 Clip Ring Retaining

7 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Seal

8 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

9 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring

10 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Backup

11 3475321M1 1 Gland Cylinder

12 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Seal

13 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately = Seal Wiper

14 3475322M1 1 Cap Cover Sheet

15 3523164M91 1 Piston Rod Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 16, 17
16 NSS 1  Not Serviced Separately ~ Rod Piston

17 3523165M1 1 Bushing 50 Mm (2 In)

18 365572X1 1 Nipple Fitting Grease

19 3516180M2 1 Cap Cover

20 1810769M93 X Seal Package Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 7-10, 12, 13

8-152




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

191

Hydraulics

191

STABILIZER CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, AXIAL VERSION

/

AU,

[N
—_— e e w — o —

8-154

CI8BE020




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

191

Hydraulics

191

STABILIZER CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, AXIAL VERSION

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6100369M91 2 Cylinder Assy. Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-25
2 3441744M91 1 Piston Rod
3 834500M1 1 Scraper Ring Seal Wiper
4 1606495M1 1 Seal
5 3404681M1 1 Wire Seal
6 1606735M1 1 Back-up Ring
7 359193X1 1 O-ring
8 3623178M1 1 Bearing Gland Cylinder
9 3624726M91 1  Jack Body Tube Cylinder
10 3186586M1 1 Oil Seal Ring
11 359185X1 1 O-ring
12 3402380M1 1 Band Bushing
13 1609589M1 1 Seal
14 1033695M1 2 Oil Seal Wiper
15 3484432M1 1 Piston Cylinder
16 3402928M1 1 Screw
17 3186587M1 1 Ring Snap
18 19575X 1 Nipple Fitting Grease
19 3000258X1 1 Screw M10 X 40
20 364461X1 1 Nipple Fitting Grease
21 1853219M1 2 Cap Fitting
22 3624727M91 1 Pipe Assy.

23 3624728M1 1 Special Nut

24 3624729M1 1 Washer, Lock Ring

25 390734X1 1 Washer Lock W10
26 3484453M93 X Seal Package

8-154




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

192

Hydraulics

192

STABILIZER CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESHIFT VER

| ers e AR

ﬁwé ) Ji

—

8-156

CIE3c123




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

192

Hydraulics

192

STABILIZER CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESHIFT VER

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3622129M94 2 Cylinder Assy. Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-18
2 3623297M91 1 Jack Body Tube Cylinder
3 1607690M1 1 Nut
4 3487067M1 2 Band Strip Sealing
5 3485241M1 1 Seal Ring
6 3485254M1 1 Back-up Ring
7 3623299M1 1 Piston Cylinder
8 359181X1 1 O-ring
9 359187X1 1 O-ring
10 1884170M1 1 Washer Ring
11 3487205M1 1 O-ring
12 3623298M1 1 Guide Gland Cylinder
13 3443386M1 1 Plug
14 3491486M1 2 Ring Snap Bushing
15 3443341M1 1 Oil Seal Ring
16 1606464M1 1 Seal
17 1606575M1 1 Oil Seal Wiper
18 3441606M91 1 Piston Rod
19 3623300M91 X  Seal Package Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 4-6, 8-11, 13-17

8-156




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

193

Hydraulics 193

BACKHOE ATTACHMENT RIGHT SWING CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595L SP

8-158




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

193

Hydraulics

193

BACKHOE ATTACHMENT RIGHT SWING CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595L SP

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3622137M94 1 Cylinder Assy. Consists: Ref, Nos. 2-21
2 3623363M93 1  Jack Body Tube Cylinder
3 3186587M1 1 Ring Snap
4 3186586M1 1  Oil Seal Ring
5 3485892M1 2 Piston Strip Sealing
6 3485245M1 1  Oil Seal
7 3485258M1 1 Segment Seal
8 3402928M1 1 Screw
9 3623361M1 1 Piston Cylinder
10 377328X1 1  O-ring
11 359193X1 1  O-ring
12 1606735M1 1 Back-up Ring
13 3487207M1 1  O-ring
14 1608541M1 1 Segment Holder
15 3623362M1 1  Guide Gland Cylinder
16 3491486M1 1 Ring Snap Bushing
17 3443341M1 1  Oil Seal Ring
18 1606464M1 1  Seal
19 1606575M1 1  Oil Seal Wiper
20 13811X1 1 Nipple Fitting Grease
21 3623351M91 1 Piston Rod Consists: 22
22 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Stem
23 3623360M1 2 Bushing
24 3623368M91 X Seal Package Consists: Ref. Nos. 5, 6, 7, 10-14, 16-19
25 3623369M1 1 Plug

8-158




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

194 Hydraulics 194
BACKHOE ATTACHMENT SWING CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

CISBE?28

8-160




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

194

Hydraulics

194

BACKHOE ATTACHMENT SWING CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3622124M94 1 Cylinder Assy. Consists: Ref. Nos. 2-21
2 3623350M93 1  Jack Body Tube Cylinder
3 3186587M1 1 Ring Snap
4 3186586M1 1  Oil Seal Ring
5 3485892M1 2 Piston Strip Sealing
6 3485245M1 1  Oil Seal
7 3485258M1 1 Segment Seal
8 3402928M1 1 Screw
9 3623361M1 1 Piston Cylinder
10 377328X1 1  O-ring
11 359193X1 1  O-ring
12 1606735M1 1 Back-up Ring
13 3487207M1 1  O-ring
14 1608541M1 1 Segment Holder
15 3623362M1 1  Guide Gland Cylinder
16 3491486M1 1 Ring Snap Bushing
17 3443341M1 1  Oil Seal Ring
18 1606464M1 1  Seal
19 1606575M1 1  Oil Seal Wiper
20 13811X1 1 Nipple Fitting Grease
21 3623351M91 1 Piston Rod Consists: 22
22 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Stem
23 3623360M1 2 Bushing
24 3623368M91 X Seal Package Consists: Ref. Nos. 5, 6, 7, 10-14, 16-19
25 3623369M1 1 Plug

8-160




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

195 Hydraulics

195

BACKHOE BOOM CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, AXIAL VERSI

8-162

CleaD134




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

195

Hydraulics

195

BACKHOE BOOM CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, AXIAL VERSI

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 6101754M92 1 Cylinder Assy. Consists: Ref. Nos. 2, 3, 6-23
2 933781R1 2 Lube Nipple M10 X1,
3 6190689M91 1 Jack Body Tube Cylinder, Consists: Ref. Nos. 4, 5
4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Cylinder
5 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Bushing
6 6190596M1 1 Circlip Ring Snap
7 6190595M1 1 Bushing
8 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Seal Ring
9 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Seal Ring
10 6190666M1 1 Jack Piston Cylinder
11 6190585M1 1 Screw
12 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately — Seal
13 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately — Seal
14 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Seal
15 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately — Seal
16 6190665M1 1 Bearing Gland Cylinder
17 86642312 1 Self-tap Screw Hex Hd, #8 X 3/8",
18 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Seal
19 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Seal
20 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Seal
21 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Seal
22 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Seal
23 6190684M91 1 Piston Rod Consists: Ref. Nos. 24, 25
24 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Stem
25 6190592M1 2 Bushing
26 6190668M91 X  Seal Package Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 8, 9, 12-15, 18-22

8-162




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

196 Hydraulics 196

BACKHOE BOOM CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESHIFT V

/
Y

'S/

~

CI9B0194

8-164




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

196

Hydraulics

196

BACKHOE BOOM CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESHIFT V

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 6101753M92 1 Cylinder Assy. Consists: Ref. Nos. 2, 3, 6-23
2 933781R1 2 Lube Nipple M10 X1,

3 6190688M91 1 Jack Body Tube Cylinder, Consists: 4, 5
4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Cylinder

5 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Bushing

6 6190596M1 1 Circlip Ring Snap

7 6190595M1 1 Bushing

8 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Seal

9 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Seal

10 6190666M1 1 Jack Piston Cylinder

11 6190585M1 1 Screw

12 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately — Seal

13 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately — Seal

14 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Seal

15 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately — Seal

16 6190665M1 1 Bearing Gland Cylinder
17 86642312 1 Self-tap Screw Hex Hd, #8 X 3/8",
18 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Seal

19 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Seal

20 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Seal

21 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Seal

22 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Seal

23 6190591M91 1 Piston Rod Consists: 24, 25
24 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Stem

25 6190592M1 2 Bushing

26 6190668M91 X  Seal Package Consists: Ref. Nos. 8, 9, 12-15, 18-22

8-164




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

197

Hydraulics

197

DIPPER CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

8-166

GI88H044




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

197 Hydraulics 197
DIPPER CYLINDER, 595SLE DBKO0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS

1 6101755M92 1 Cylinder Assy. Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3, 6-20

2 933781R1 1 Lube Nipple M10 X1,

3 6190695M91 1 Jack Body Tube Cylinder, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 4, 5

4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Cylinder

5 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Bushing

6 28-2052 1 Bolt Hex, 1 1/4"-12 X 3 1/4", G8,

7 G32351 1 Washer

8 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Seal

9 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Seal

10 6190694M1 1 Jack Piston Cylinder

11 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Seal

12 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately — Seal

13 6190693M1 1 Cylinder End Cap Gland

14 86642312 1 Self-tap Screw Hex Hd, #8 X 3/8",

15 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately — Seal

16 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Seal

17 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately — Seal

18 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Seal

19 933781R1 1 Lube Nipple M10 X 1,

20 6190692M91 1 Piston Rod Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 21, 22

21 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Stem

22 6190592M1 2 Bushing

23 6190696M91 X  Seal Package Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 8, 9, 11, 12, 15-18

8-166




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

198 Hydraulics

198

TELESCOPIC DIPPER EXTENSION CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK001000

8-168




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

198

Hydraulics

198

TELESCOPIC DIPPER EXTENSION CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK001000

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6100560M94 1 Cylinder Assy. Consists: Ref. Nos. 2-21
2 6190678M91 1  Jack Body Tube Cylinder
3 6190621M1 1 Nut
4 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Seal
5 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately — Seal
6 6190677M1 1  Jack Piston Cylinder
7 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately ~ Seal Wiper
8 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately — Seal
9 6190619M1 1 Spacer Bushing
10 6190618M1 1 Spring
11 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately O Ring
12 6190617M1 1 Bushing
13 6190616M1 1 Circlip Ring Snap
14 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Seal
15 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately — Seal
16 6190613M1 1 Bearing Gland Cylinder
17 6190615M1 1 Circlip Ring Snap
18 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Seal
19 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Ring Seal
20 6190614M1 1 Circlip Nut
21 6190612M91 1 Piston Rod
22 6190679M91 X  Seal Package Consists Ref. Nos. 4, 5, 7, 8, 11, 14, 15, 18, 19

8-168




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

199

Hydraulics

199

BACKHOE BUCKET CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

CIBBEC

8-170




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

199 Hydraulics 199
BACKHOE BUCKET CYLINDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 6100626M94 1 Cylinder Assy. Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3, 6-23

2 933781R1 1 Lube Nipple M10 X1,

3 6190675M91 1 Jack Body Tube Cylinder, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 4, 5

4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Cylinder

5 6190592M1 2 Bushing

6 28-2052 1 Bolt Hex, 1 1/4"-12 X 3 1/4", G8,

7 G32351 1 Washer

8 NSS Not Serviced Separately  Ring Seal

9 NSS Not Serviced Separately  Ring Seal

10 NSS Not Serviced Separately  Seal

11 6190674M1 1 Jack Piston Cylinder

12 NSS Not Serviced Separately — Seal

13 NSS Not Serviced Separately — Seal

14 NSS Not Serviced Separately  Seal

15 NSS Not Serviced Separately — Seal

16 6190673M1 1 Jack Piston Gland Cylinder

17 86642312 1 Self-tap Screw Hex Hd, #8 X 3/8",

18 NSS Not Serviced Separately  Bushing

19 NSS Not Serviced Separately  Seal

20 NSS Not Serviced Separately  Bushing

21 NSS Not Serviced Separately ~ Bushing

22 933781R1 1 Lube Nipple M10 X 1,

23 6190607M91 1 Piston Rod Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 24, 25

24 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Stem

25 6190592M1 2 Bushing

26 6190676M91 X  Seal Package Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 8, 9, 10, 12-15, 18-21

8-170




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

200 Chassis/Attachments

200

LOADER ARM, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

CIEgCi40

9-002




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

200 Chassis/Attachments 200
LOADER ARM, 595SLE DBKO0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS

1 6101838M92 1 Lift Arm

2 3520034M3 2 Bushing

3 3516180M2 5 Cap Cover

4 47044682 5 Lube Nipple Fitting Grease

5 3520046M6 2 Pin, Large 50 X235

6 3516015M1 4 Bolt Screw M10 X 100

7 1440329X1 8 Nut M10

8 3522962M1 4 Washer, Thrust

9 3522963M1 4 Washer, Thrust

10 3522717M3 4 Special Washer M16

11 339613X1 3 Bolt Screw M16 X 25

12 1441736X1 4 Linch Pin Split

13 3521422M3 1 Pin, Large 40 X 179, 94121 Left

13 3520047M5 1 Pin, Large 40 X 150, 94121 Right

14 3516014M1 4 Bolt Screw M10 X 90

15 6101920M91 2 Cylinder Assy. See Figure(s) : 8-148

16 3520032M1 2 Bushing

17 3522862M2 2 Bushing

18 3520042M5 2 Pin, Large 40 X 212

9-002




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

201

Chassis/Attachments

201

LOADER ARM, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

9-004

Cl9acoa




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

201 Chassis/Attachments 201
LOADER ARM, 595SLE DBKO0009001- 595LSP DBKO0010001-

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS

1 3520523M4 1 Pin, Large 50 X 155

2 3522361M93 2 Link

3 339081X1 1 Screw M10 X 20

4 339376X1 1 Washer, Lock W10

5 3516352M1 1 Pointer Index

6 3522679M94 1 Pin, Large

7 391129X1 2 Circlip Ring Snap

8 3516013M1 2 Bolt Screw M10 X 40

9 1440329X1 5 Nut M10

10 3516762M1 1 Circlip Ring Snap

11 339300X1 1 Washer

12 3521757M93 1 Pivot Index

13 3520465M5 1 Pin, Large 40 X 299

14 339820X1 1 Ring Snap

15 3516014M1 2 Bolt Screw M10 X 90

16 47044682 2 Lube Nipple Fitting Grease

17 3516180M2 1 Cap Cover

18 390734X1 1 Washer W10

19 6101983M91 2 Pitman Link Consists Of Ref. Number : 20

20 3521716M1 2 Bushing

21 6100628M94 1 Cylinder Assy. See Figure(s) : 8-150

22 3521723M5 1 Pin, Large 50 X 288

23 3501289M1 1 Bolt Screw M10 X 110

24 6098005M1 X Shim Adjusting 51 X 2

25 6098004M1 X Shim Adjusting 41 X 2

9-004




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

202

Chassis/Attachments

202

AUTOMATIC LEVELLING CONTROL, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

9-006




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

202

Chassis/Attachments

202

AUTOMATIC LEVELLING CONTROL, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6101570M91 1 Lever Cam
2 3522343M1 1 Seal Ring
3 3521830M5 1 Bushing
4 1441736X1 1 Linch Pin Split
5 6101555M1 1 Housing
6 390734X1 1 Washer Lock W10
7 339422X1 1 Circlip Ring Snap Dia 10
8 3521992M1 1 Spacer
9 3522108M1 1 Potentiometer See Figure(s) : 4-20
10 390468X1 2 Washer M4
11 3009534X1 2 Screw M4 X 25
12 1441500X1 2 Lock Nut M6
13 3522859M1 3 Screw M6 X 10
14 6101561M1 1 Tube Spacer
15 3522076M2 1 Plate, Large
16 339374X1 5 Washer, Lock Belleville M8
17 339761X1 3 Screw M8 X 25
18 339891X1 3 Bolt Screw M8 X 80
20 3522075M2 1 Cross Shaft Stem
21 86500689 2 Nut M10, CI 10,
22 339376X1 2 Washer, Lock W10
23 6101654M1 1 Support Mount
24 339228X1 2 Screw M8 X 12
25 6101589M1 1 Lever
26 6101596M91 1 Stem Rod Adjusting, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 27, 28, 29
27 6101594M1 2 Ball Joint
28 339030X1 2 Nut M6
29 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately = Rod Threaded
30 6102691M91 1 Potentiometer Housing Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 31-41
31 3009534X1 2 Screw Screw M4 X 25
32 390468X1 2 Washer M4
33 3522108M1 1 Potentiometer See Figure(s) : 4-20
34 1440522X1 1 Clip Ring Snap
35 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Housing
36 1441736X1 1 Linch Pin Split
37 6102683M1 1 Ring Bushing
38 3522343M1 1 Seal Ring
39 6102687M91 1 Shaft Plate
40 6102689M1 1 Lever
41 3522859M1 3 Screw M6 X 10

9-006




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

203

Chassis/Attachments 203

STANDARD LOADER BUCKET, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, VERSION :

13

f"’"
¥ 14
"/12

CI128D01t

9-008




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

203

Chassis/Attachments

203

STANDARD LOADER BUCKET, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, VERSION :

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6101629M91 1 Bucket Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-7
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately — Bucket
3 3522048M3 1 Edge, Cutting
4 3516180M2 1 Cap Cover
5 47044682 1 Lube Nipple Fitting Grease
6 3520033M1 2 Bushing
7 3522029M1 2 Half Blade Edge Cutting
8 353427X1 16  Nut
9 862738M1 X Shim 0,8 Mm (0,032 In)

9 862739M1 X Shim 1,6 Mm (0,064 In)

10 6100347M1 8 Tooth

11 353915X1 16 Bolt Screw

12 6100340M91 1  Protector Guard

13 339081X1 3 Screw M10 X 20

14 385362X1 3 Washer M10

15 6100345M1 1 Blade Dozer 2386 Mm X 250 Mm
16 3009480X1 16  Screw M16 X 60

17 339034X1 16 Nut M16

9-008




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

204 Chassis/Attachments 204

LOADER BUCKET, 7 IN 1, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, VERSION : 2

1:5 \

CIDBEC24

9-010




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

204

Chassis/Attachments

204

LOADER BUCKET, 7 IN 1, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, VERSION :

2

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 6101507M91 1 Bucket Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 5-16, 21-29
2 6101036M91 1 Bucket Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 3, 4
3 3519514M1 1 Blade Edge Cutting
4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body
5 6100366M91 2 Cylinder Assy. See Figure(s) : 8-152
6 3517159M1 2 Pin
7 3519403M1 2 Pin, Large
8 3507539M1 2 Pin 45 X 203 Mm
9 365572X1 2 Nipple Fitting Grease
10 3516180M2 3 Cap Cover
11 3009504 X1 2 Bolt Screw M10 X 100
12 1440329X1 2 Nut M10
13 339891X1 2 Bolt Screw M8 X 80
14 394367X1 4 Lock Nut w8
15 390246X1 2 Bolt Screw M8 X 70
16 6100333M91 1 Jaw Fastener Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 17-20
17 NSS 1  Not Serviced Separately  Fastener
18 3519689M1 4 Bushing
19 3519854M1 1 Blade Dozer 2386 Mm X 150 Mm
20 3519407M1 2  Plate, Large Edge Cutting
21 6100347M1 8 Tooth
22 353915X1 16 Bolt Screw
23 353427X1 16 Nut
24 862738M1 X Shim 0,8 Mm (0,032 In)

24 862739M1 X Shim 1,6 Mm (0,064 In)

25 6100345M1 1 Blade Dozer 2386 Mm X 250 Mm
26 3009480X1 16  Screw M16 X 60

27 339034X1 16  Nut M16

28 3520033M1 2 Bushing

29 365572X1 1 Nipple Fitting Grease

30 3519698M1 8 Plate, Large Pad Wear

31 3519698M1 8 Plate, Large Pad Wear

9-010




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

Chassis/Attachments
TOOTH GUARD, STANDARD LOADER BUCKET, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP

205

205

C198K013

9-012




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

205 Chassis/Attachments 205
TOOTH GUARD, STANDARD LOADER BUCKET, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 1 Guard Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-5
1 1 Guard Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-5 Sideshift
2 1 Guard
3 3516782M2 2 Hook
4 1470338M1 2 Spring
5 1471920M1 1 Decal Sideshift Version Italy

9-012




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

206

Chassis/Attachments

206

TOOTH GUARD,LOADER BUCKET, 7-IN-1, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-,

Croa:158

9-014




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

206 Chassis/Attachments 206
TOOTH GUARD,LOADER BUCKET, 7-IN-1, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-,

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 3519786M91 1 Protector Guard Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-5

1 3519785M91 1 Protector Guard Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-5 Sideshift

2 1 Guard

3 3519790M1 2 Support Mount

4 1470338M1 2 Spring

5 1471920M1 1 Decal Sideshift Version Italy

9-014




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

Chassis/Attachments
HYDRAULIC ROCKBREAKER (CB620), 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, VE

207

207

CigsCaag

9-015A




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

207

Chassis/Attachments

207

HYDRAULIC ROCKBREAKER (CB620), 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, VE

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

349710A1 1 Pick Hammer Hammer Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 1-8

1 349669A1 1 Plate

2 349670A1 2 Tube

3 349671A1 2 Bumper Stop

4 628-24060 4 Bolt Hex, M24 X 60, 10.9, Full Thd,

5 828-24090 8 Bolt Hex, M24 X 90 10.9,

6 349679A1 12  Plate Washer M24

7 349683A1 2 Split Pin

8 REF 1 Instruction Hammer ----- See Page(s) : 9-15D - 9-15F

9 REF 1 Instruction Stake ----- See Figure(s) : 9-15G

10 356545A1 1 Pin

11 356547A1 1 Pin

12 355592A1 2 Bushing

13 355593A1 2 Bushing

14 495-81226 1 Washer 113/16" X 2 1/2" X .109",

15 495-81226 1 Washer 113/16" X 2 1/2" X .109",

16 3516522M91 2 Linch Pin Split

17 REF 1 Instruction Circuit Hydraulic, ----- See Figure(s) : 8-97A
349837A1 1 Label Decal Not lllustrated

9-015A




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

208

Chassis/Attachments

208

MECHANISM, HYDRAULIC ROCKBREAKER (CB620), 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBKO0O

-IBaC2ED

9-015C




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

208

Chassis/Attachments

208

MECHANISM, HYDRAULIC ROCKBREAKER (CB620), 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBKO0O

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
3 349730A1 1 Valve Body
4 349731A1 1 Barrel
5 349732A1 1 Piston
6 357737A1 1 Head
8 349809A1 1 Bushing
9 349810A1 1 Thrust Ring
10 349811A1 2 Pin, Large
11 349812A1 4 Nut
12 349813A1 4 Truss Rod
13 349814A1 4 Plate Locking
14 349815A1 1 Distributor Valve Control
15 349816A1 1 Ring Bushing Assy
16 349817A1 1 Ring Bushing
17 349818A1 1 Ring Bushing
18 349819A1 1 Spool
19 349820A1 1 Cap
20 349821A1 X Shim Adjusting 1,0 Mm
21 349822A1 X Shim Adjusting 0,5 Mm
22 349823A1 4 Ring Bushing
23 349824A1 2 Pin Plug
24 349825A1 1 Plug
25 349826A1 3 Plug
26 349827A1 1 Spring
27 349828A1 1 Wiper Seal
28 349829A1 1 Gasket Mounting
29 349830A1 1 Gasket
30 349831A1 1 Gasket Dia 22
32 349832A1 2 O-ring
33 349833A1 6 O-ring Dia 34
34 349834A1 2 O-ring Dia 20
35 863-16070 4 Screw Hex Soc Hd, M16 X 70, 12.9,
36 864-16090 12 Screw Hex Soc Hd, M16 X 90, 8.8, M16 X 90; 12,9
37 349835A1 4 Washer
38 837-8025 2 Dowel M8 X 25, Split
39 219-14 2 Lube Nipple 1/4" X 56" Lg, Drive, Grease
40 349722A1 16 Plate Washer Lock M16
100 349714A1 1 Accumulator Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 101-110
101 349715A1 1 Body
102 349716A1 1 Cover Sheet
103 349717A1 1 Diaphragm
104 349718A1 1 O-ring Dia 120
105 863-16070 8 Screw Hex Soc Hd, M16 X 70, 12.9,
106 349719A1 1 Ring Seal Dia 9
107 349720A1 1 Plug
108 349721A1 1 Plug
109 349722A1 8 Plate Washer Lock M16
110 349723A1 1 O-ring Dia 23
200 349724A1 1 Accumulator Valve Assy Pressure, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 201-210

9-015C




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

208

Chassis/Attachments

208

MECHANISM, HYDRAULIC ROCKBREAKER (CB620), 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBKO0O

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
700
702
703

349726A1
349727A1
349728A1
349729A1
864-16045
349719A1
349720A1
349721A1
349722A1
349723A1
349806A1
349807A1
349808A1
349836A1

=Y

P R P RPRRPAMRPRPRREDNRERPRE

Body
Cover
Diaphragm
O-ring
Screw
Ring
Plug
Plug
Plate
O-ring
Bushing
O-ring
Gasket
Seal Kit

9-015C

Sheet

Dia 85
Hex Soc Hd, M16 X 45, 8.8, M16 X 45; 12,9
Seal Dia 9

Washer Lock M16

Dia 23

Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 702, 703
Dia 95

Mounting

Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 27-34, 104, 106, 110, 204, 206,




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

209

Chassis/Attachments

209

A m()\

-
‘‘‘‘‘‘

H T
! g .
: :-‘:'} : g "
O ? a3 e N
L & \ f
T h- s l,-,'
FL . . &
22 Dt B
1 W
uy SE0on
1% F n
i TR
e T
! i :
M ,- '.I. _‘41 . Il
[ e Ay
L R .
iy '-.-_ H r,/" H
H [ |
: nob r;‘;
1 7 .
LAy TEEP  R
1N 3 L 1
"-'.'\, ) ol H
e A ir :
TR o
phoeT R
- L] i . -
i -ll M ] .t i M
e B T CO Pyt P !
R T
T ] Farf o
1} " rr - H r "
R * Pad H Wi
i L AT T
b oM A
M i
sl MBI e A
LRl “-J"':- -
. e F
.
o

£ (a3

9-015G

W
1!
] S
N
L] .
b .
noo N
.
S
" ..-'.'\ !
L) 1 .
o T
.

"\
K
=

O

CIS3C281

BITS, HYDRAULIC ROCKBREAKER (CB620), 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

209 Chassis/Attachments 209
BITS, HYDRAULIC ROCKBREAKER (CB620), 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 353930A1 1 Special Tool Stake Length : 730 Mm - Chisel

2 356688A1 1 Special Tool Stake Length : 830 Mm - Long Chisel

3 356689A1 1 Special Tool Stake Length : 730 Mm - Moil Point

4 356690A1 1 Specia| Tool Stake Length : 830 Mm - Long Moil Point

5 356691A1 1 Special Tool Stake Parallel Spade

6 356692A1 1 Special Tool Stake Compacting Plate

7 356757A1 1 Special Tool Stake Transversal Spade

9-015G




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

210 Chassis/Attachments 210

CONTROL PEDAL, TELESCOPIC DIPPER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

10 18 11
Q

e/

@

CI193C139

9-022




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

210

Chassis/Attachments

210

CONTROL PEDAL, TELESCOPIC DIPPER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6101169M91 1 Rod Assy. Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-7
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately Rod
3 3520652M1 1 Clevis Pin
4 3520666M1 1 Pin, Roll Clevis
5 339169X1 1 Nut m8
6 3521794M91 1 Ball Joint
7 86500689 1 Nut M10, CI 10,
8 1440329X1 3 Nut M10
9 6101055M91 1 Pedal Assy.
10 6102163M1 2 Clip,electrical Ring Snap
11 3519551M1 1 Pin
12 3519850M1 1 Block Mount
13 3519538M1 1 Support Plate Base
14 391244X1 2 Bolt Screw M6 X 45
15 6101829M1 4 Ring Bushing
16 3519440M91 1 Valve Assy Control, Telescopic Dipperstick See Figure(s) : 8-80
17 3009496X1 2 Bolt Screw M10 X 45
18 385362X1 2 Washer M10
19 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Protector

9-022




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

211

Chassis/Attachments

211

CONTROL PEDAL, AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

9-024

v}?}'{
M
i\
o

i
I
0 i

f

'?'

)
d
5

CIE9ca32




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

211

Chassis/Attachments

211

CONTROL PEDAL, AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6102164M91 1 Pedal Assy.
2 3519551M1 1 Pin
3 3522777M1 2 Clip
4 3519444M91 1 Support Mount
5 394367X1 3 Lock Nut we
6 339761X1 2 Screw M8 X 25
7 6101256M91 1 Rod Assy. Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 8-12
8 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately Rod
9 3521123M1 1 Clevis Pin
10 3521124M1 1 Spring Pin Linch
11 1 Joint Ball
12 339169X1 2 Nut m8
13 3519850M1 1  Block Mount
14 3519538M1 1 Support Plate Base
15 391244X1 2 Bolt Screw M6 X 45
16 6101829M1 4 Ring Bushing
17 3519851M2 2 Ring Bushing
18 3519231M91 1 Lever Rod
19 3519439M1 1 Link
20 3019197X1 2  Clevis Pin Split Dia 8
21 1442961X1 2 Split Pin Dia 2,5
22 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Protector Assy

9-024




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

212

Chassis/Attachments

212

STABILIZERS CONTROL LEVER, UPPER CONTROL LEVERS, 595SLE DBK0009001-

9-026

CI98E173




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

212

Chassis/Attachments

212

STABILIZERS CONTROL LEVER, UPPER CONTROL LEVERS, 595SLE DBK0009001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3518993M91 2 Rod Assy. Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-5
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately Rod
3 392309X1 2 Nut M8
4 3520652M1 2 Clevis Pin
5 3520666M1 2 Pin, Roll Clevis
6 3516552M92 2 Pivot Assy. Bellcrank
7 3521830M5 3 Bushing
8 3516555M2 1 Pin
9 391579X1 2 Washer M10
10 3521461M1 2 Clip M10
11 394367X1 4 Lock Nut ws
12 3521303M3 8 Fastener Screw
13 6100873M91 1 Stem Rod Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 14, 15, 16
14 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Rod
15 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Nut
16 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Joint Ball
17 6100826M91 1 Handle Lever Control, Right
18 6100825M91 1 Handle Lever Control, Left
19 3521567M2 1 Shaft Pin
20 3521460M1 2 Fastener Ring Snap
21 6100173M1 2 Handle Grip
22 3522856M3 2 Bellows Boot
23 6101343M1 2 Plate, Large
24 6100874M91 1 Stem Rod Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 25, 26, 27
25 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately Rod
26 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Nut
27 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Joint Ball

9-026




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

213

Chassis/Attachments

213

STABILIZERS CONTROL LEVER, LOWER CONTROL LEVERS, 595SLE DBK0009001-

9-028

CS98EQ3S




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

213

Chassis/Attachments 213

STABILIZERS CONTROL LEVER, LOWER CONTROL LEVERS, 595SLE DBK0009001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3519800M91 1  Linkage Bellcrank
2 3519801M91 1 Linkage Bellcrank
3 1442958X1 4 Pin Split
4 814-12110 1 Bolt Hex, M12 X 110, 8.8,
5 3519904M2 4 Bushing
6 1440330X1 1 Lock Nut M12
7 3518989M92 2 Lever

9-028




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

214

Chassis/Attachments

214

STABILIZER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

®-—5

(g; 19

\ 18

9-030




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

214 Chassis/Attachments 214
STABILIZER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS

1 3519717M91 2 Stabilizer Version Axial

2 3517333M2 2 Pin Version Axial

3 3517792M1 4 Circlip Ring Snap, Version Axial

4 3519722M1 2 Pin Version Axial

5 3517790M1 4 Circlip Ring Snap, Version Axial

6 47044682 2 Lube Nipple Fitting Grease, Version Axial

7 6100369M91 2 Cylinder Assy. See Figure(s) : 8-154, Version Axial

8 391178X1 4 Screw M10 X 10, Version Axial

9 6100575M91 2 Skid/shoe Sole Version Standard

10 3517330M3 2 Pin Version Standard

11 3517790M1 4 Circlip Ring Snap, Version Standard

12 6100580M92 2 Control Sole Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 13, 14, 15, Version Flip

13 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Foot Version Flip Over

14 3517536M91 3 Sole Lug Rubber, Version Flip Over

15 1442739X1 9 Lock Nut Version Flip Over

16 3517331M3 2 Pin Version Flip Over

17 3517790M1 4 Circlip Ring Snap, Version Flip Over

18 3517432M3 2 Hook Towing, W/ Automatic Hitch

19 3517704M1 2 Washer W/ Automatic Hitch

9-030




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

215

Chassis/Attachments

coag42

9-032

STABILIZER CYLINDER PROTECTION, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, AX

215

L
o 1.
i i ~ Ty lﬂ..# i-n\ v T ) hmmmmm ety m -im = Lt
i S, v A e e T _.u._..--...:llw:un -
iy P b n-uh ] Toem TR EL, #
- 0 . - - Ll 13 -
-.14.11 -y LY *y k) .\-.lp_. .1._J. \.......lp, e H
4] . u_ul.fuq.!./ b R Ly o ...\.u_rv.._ -/ o
W N T " et
s, Y e _—\ - [ q._v l‘.y ,
i .-\.._. ..ﬁ -~ o N
=, ) —rr—ir
= < i A
S A Mo a” "
e L < __
s e e e e
i )
T -~ H
telre "
=-lns -
i, o I
waTEg o
e, aor
Rt PPN Th —




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

215

Chassis/Attachments

215

STABILIZER CYLINDER PROTECTION, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, AX

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6100571M91 2 Protector
2 6100573M91 2 Guide
3 3519847M1 4 Clamp Bracket
4 339761X1 8  Screw M8 X 25
5 394367X1 8 Lock Nut ws
6 339081X1 4 Screw M10 X 20

9-032




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

216

Chassis/Attachments
STABILIZER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESHIFT VERSION

216

|.|rri..-¥ —.u.-nnuul:nu
ﬁﬁﬂi."'.h"

13

CragCoa9

9-034




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

216

Chassis/Attachments

216

STABILIZER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBKO0010001-, SIDESHIFT VERSION

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 3622129M94 2 Cylinder Assy. See Figure(s) : 8-156
2 1440478X1 4  Circlip Ring Snap
3 3521289M3 2 Pin, Large Dia 45
4 3521279M2 4 Spacer
5 3521273M95 2 Stabilizer Stem
6 3516684M2 X Wear Pad Shim 4,5 Mm (0,17 In), Yellow
6 3521199M3 X Wear Pad Shim 5,0 Mm (0,19 In), Black
6 3517077M1 X Wear Pad Shim 5,5 Mm (0,21 In), Grey
6 3518965M1 X Wear Pad Shim 6,0 Mm (0,23 In), Natural
6 3518936M1 X Wear Pad Shim 6,5 Mm (0,25 In), Red
7 3521280M4 1 Stabilizer Sole Left
7 3521281M4 1 Stabilizer Sole Right
8 3522879M2 2 Pin, Large Dia 45
9 1442169X1 2 Screw M10 X 90
10 1440329X1 2 Nut M10
11 3519712M1 X Shim 4,5Mm (0,17 In), Yellow
11 3519713M1 X Shim 5,0 Mm (0,19 In), Black
11 3519714M1 X Shim 5,5 Mm (0,21 In), Grey
11 3519715M1 X Shim 6,0 Mm (0,23 In), Natural
11 3519716M1 X Shim 6,5 Mm (0,25 In), Red
12 3516779M91 2 Support Assy Only Germany
13 3503749M91 2 Stripper Package Pad Wear, Consists Of Ref. Number : 14
14 810285M92 3 Split Pin/safety Pin

9-034




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

217

Chassis/Attachments

217

BOOM SWING TOWER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, AXIAL VERSION

9-036

CI98C081




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

217

Chassis/Attachments

217

BOOM SWING TOWER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, AXIAL VERSION

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3517861M93 1 Pivot Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-5
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Pivot
3 3500047M4 2 Bushing
4 47044682 1 Lube Nipple Fitting Grease
5 3019016X1 1 Dowel Pin, 12 X 35
6 3521389M1 2 Washer, Thrust
7 3521373M92 1 Pivot Pin
8 339081X1 2 Screw M10 X 20
9 3009494X1 2 Bolt Screw M10 X 35
10 3516287M92 1 Guide
11 3521387M2 1 Plate, Large
12 3517567M1 2 Pin Dia 55
13 339470X1 2 Circlip Ring Snap
14 3522698M2 1 Pin, Large Dia 50
15 369114X1 2 Washer Pin
16 391129X1 2 Circlip Ring Snap
17 3522697M2 1 Pin, Large Dia 45
18 1442487X1 1 Bolt Screw M10 X 130
19 1440329X1 1 Nut M10
20 3517392M93 1 Guide
21 120104 8 Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,
22 6100751M93 1 Chassis See Figure(s) : 9-56
23 3517566M1 1 Retainer Plate Backing
24 3009493X1 2 Screw M10 X 30
25 6101749M91 1 Pivot Pin
26 6101936M1 2 Plate, Large
27 6101935M2 1 Protector Guard

9-036




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

218

Chassis/Attachments

218

BOOM SWING TOWER, CARRIAGE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESH

Cl99C052

9-038




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

218

Chassis/Attachments

218

BOOM SWING TOWER, CARRIAGE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESH

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3518089M93 1 Pivot Plate Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-10
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Frame
3 3500312M3 2 Bushing
4 47044682 6  Lube Nipple Fitting Grease
5 3521388M5 4  Bushing
6 3522954M1 2  Stud Pin Dowel 12 X 55
7 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately =~ Mount
8 3522187M2 4 Bolt Screw M20 X 100
9 385365X1 8  Washer M20
10 3522225M3 4  Nut M20
11 3516078M1 4  Stud M8
12 3521610M1 4 Plate, Large
13 3522254M2 2  Bolt Screw M24 X 140
13 3522255M2 10 Bolt Screw M24 X 150
14 3517388M1 24 Washer M24
15 3522257M4 12 Nut M24
16 3521376M92 4  Piston Ring Seal
17 3517861M93 1 Pivot Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 18-21
18 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Pivot
19 3500047M4 2 Bushing
20 3516180M2 1 Cap Cover
21 3019016X1 1  Dowel Pin, 12 X 35
22 3521389M1 2 Washer, Thrust
23 3521373M92 2  Pivot Pin
24 339081X1 2  Screw M10 X 20
25 3009494X1 2  Bolt M10 X 35
26 3516287M92 1  Guide
27 3521387M2 1 Plate, Large
28 3521386M3 2 Pin Dia 55
29 339470X1 4  Circlip Ring Snap
30 3522698M2 1 Pin, Large Dia 50
31 369114X1 2  Washer Pin
32 391129X1 2  Circlip Ring Snap
33 3522697M2 1 Pin, Large Dia 45
34 1442487X1 1 Bolt Screw M10 X 130
35 1440329X1 1  Nut M10
36 6101749M91 1  Pivot Pin
37 120104 4  Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,
38 6101936M1 2  Plate, Large
39 6101935M2 1 Protector Guard

9-038




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

219 Chassis/Attachments

219

BACKHOE BOOM LOCKING DEVICE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, AXIAL

9-040

Cleacos




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

219

Chassis/Attachments

219

BACKHOE BOOM LOCKING DEVICE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, AXIAL

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 3521747M5 1 Link Device Latching
2 3521783M2 2 Pivot Pin Dia 30
3 392758X1 4 Circlip Ring Snap
4 3519978M91 2 Pin, Large
5 120104 2 Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,
6 3517698M2 1  Pin, Large Linch
7 390972X1 2 Washer m8
8 1442864X1 2 Pin Split
9 3517556M93 1 Cable
10 3522777M1 1 Clip
11 3522379M92 1 Lever Assy. Control
12 3019192X1 1 Clevis Pin Dia 6
13 339337X1 1 Screw M8 X 30
14 339374X1 1 Washer, Lock Belleville M8
15 3519979M2 2  Plate, Large Locking
16 390971X1 4 Washer M6
17 3516700M91 1 Plate, Large Mount Without Option
18 16043224 4 Screw Hex, M8 X 16, 8.8, Full Thd, Without Option
18 16043224 3 Screw Hex, M8 X 16, 8.8, Full Thd, Pick Hammer
19 3517114M1 2 Clip Mounting
20 394367X1 2 Lock Nut W8, Without Option
22 3517697M1 1 Plate, Large
23 3516013M1 1 Bolt Screw M10 X 40
24 1440329X1 1 Nut M10
25 6102367M1 1 Grommet
26 339010X1 1 Bolt Screw M8 X 40
27 339169X1 2 Nut M8

9-040




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

220 Chassis/Attachments

220

BACKHOE BOOM LOCKING DEVICE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDES

&

9-042

16

21

Clggcoaz




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

220

Chassis/Attachments

220

BACKHOE BOOM LOCKING DEVICE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDES

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 3521747M5 1 Link Device Latching
2 3521783M2 2 Pivot Pin Dia 30
3 392758X1 4 Circlip Ring Snap
4 3519978M91 2 Pin, Large
5 120104 2 Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,
6 3019198X1 1 Clevis Pin
7 390972X1 5 Washer M8
8 1442864X1 2 Pin Split
9 3517557M92 1 Cable
10 3522777M1 1 Clip
11 3522379M92 1 Lever Assy. Control
12 3019192X1 1 Clevis Pin Dia 6
13 390971X1 1 Washer M6
14 1664405M1 X Cable Clip Mounting
15 3519979M2 2 Plate, Large Locking
16 339169X1 1 Nut M8
17 3516700M91 1 Plate, Large Mount Without Option
18 16043224 4 Screw Hex, M8 X 16, 8.8, Full Thd, Without Option
18 16043224 3 Screw Hex, M8 X 16, 8.8, Full Thd, Pick Hammer
19 3517114M1 2 Clip Mounting
20 394367X1 1 Lock Nut W8, Without Option
21 339010X1 1 Bolt Screw M8 X 40
22 6102367M1 1 Grommet

9-042




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

221 Chassis/Attachments 221
BACKHOE BOOM, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, AXIAL VERSION, BACKH
12 3
S—- 1 l
10 ‘Vf
8
Cl9scosa

9-044




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

221

Chassis/Attachments 221

BACKHOE BOOM, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, AXIAL VERSION, BACKH

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 391129X1 2 Circlip Ring Snap
2 3519378M1 2 Washer
3 47044682 3  Lube Nipple Fitting Grease
4 3522698M2 1 Pin, Large Dia 50
5 1440329X1 4 Nut M10
6 3501289M1 4 Bolt Screw M10 X 110
7 3522695M2 2 Pin, Large Dia 45
8 3516180M2 3 Cap Cover
9 6101823M94 1 Boom Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 10, 11, 12
10 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Boom
11 3501015M2 2 Bushing
12 3500009M3 2 Bushing

9-044




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

222 Chassis/Attachments 222

BACKHOE BOOM, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESHIFT VERSION, B

12 3
S 11
10

C199C083

9-046




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

222

Chassis/Attachments

222

BACKHOE BOOM, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESHIFT VERSION, B

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 391129X1 2 Circlip Ring Snap
2 3519378M1 2 Washer
3 47044682 3  Lube Nipple Fitting Grease
4 3522698M2 1 Pin, Large Dia 50
5 1440329X1 4 Nut M10
6 3501289M1 4 Bolt Screw M10 X 110
7 3522695M2 2 Pin, Large Dia 45
8 3516180M2 3 Cap Cover
9 6101822M94 1 Boom Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 10, 11, 12
10 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Boom
11 3501015M2 2 Bushing
12 3500009M3 2 Bushing

9-046




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

223 Chassis/Attachments

223

STANDARD BACKHOE DIPPER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

9-048

11

Cl198C0o53




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

223 Chassis/Attachments 223
STANDARD BACKHOE DIPPER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS

1 1440329X1 2 Nut M10

2 3501289M1 2 Bolt Screw M10 X 110

3 3522693M2 1 Pin Dia 45

4 1440329X1 2 Nut M10

5 3501289M1 2 Bolt Screw M10 X 110

6 3522693M2 1 Pin Dia 45

7 3501027M1 2 Washer

8 1440329X1 2 Nut M10

9 3501289M1 2  Bolt Screw M10 X 110

10 3522694M2 1 Pin, Large Dia 45

11 6100818M91 1 Dipper Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 12-16

12 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Dipper

13 3500009M3 2 Bushing

14 47044682 2 Lube Nipple Fitting Grease

15 3504012M1 1 Adapter

16 3500009M3 2 Bushing

17 3516180M2 2 Cap Cover

9-048




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

224 Chassis/Attachments 224

TELESCOPIC BACKHOE DIPPER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

CIE8Cos0

9-050




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

224

Chassis/Attachments

224

TELESCOPIC BACKHOE DIPPER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3501289M1 6 Bolt Screw M10 X 110
2 3522693M2 2 Pin Dia 45
3 3522720M2 1 Pin, Large Split Dia 45
4 1440329X1 6 Nut M10
5 3501027M1 2 Washer
6 3516180M2 2 Cap Cover
7 6101816M94 1 Dipper Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 8-24, 27-42, 48, 49, 52
8 6100743M92 1 Dipper Body
9 3517491M1 2 Bolt Screw M24 X 90
10 896-11024 2 Washer M24 X 44.5 X 5, Ht, (26 Id X 44 X 5 Mm)
11 6102519M91 1 Plate, Large
12 3501975M2 2 Shim 1,0 Mm (0,04 In)
12 3502975M2 2 Shim 2,0 Mm (0,08 In)
12 3502976M2 2 Shim 3,0 Mm (0,12 In)
13 3501655M2 2 Spacer
14 6102518M1 1 Plate, Large
15 6102559M1 1 Plate, Large
16 3510644M1 X Shim 1,0 Mm (0,04 In)
16 3502477M1 X Shim 2,0 Mm (0,08 In)
17 3502473M2 2 Pad Plate
18 3501624M1 1 Pin Dia 31,7
19 355973X1 2 Circlip Ring Snap
20 3502958M2 1 Pin
21 810285M92 1 Split Pin/safety Pin
22 6102494M1 1 Retainer Plate
23 D142787 2 Spacer Mount Rubber
24 6100603M91 1 Connector Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 25, 26
25 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Union
26 835024M1 1 O-ring
27 3009492X1 16  Screw M10 X 25
28 3502588M92 4 Housing
29 3502475M2 4 Pad Plate
30 3510645M1 X Shim 1,0 Mm (0,04 In)
30 3502476M1 X Shim 2,0 Mm (0,08 In)
31 514-816 6 Bolt Hex, M12 X 45, 12.9, Full Thd,
32 6102495M1 4 Spacer Spacer
33 6102493M1 1  Plate, Large Cover Sheet
34 3501658M2 1 Pad Plate
35 3501658M2 1 Pad Plate
36 3510862M1 X Shim 0,5 Mm (0,02 In)
36 3502940M1 X Shim 1,0 Mm (0,04 In)
36 3502939M1 X Shim 2,0 Mm (0,08 In)
36 3502938M1 X Shim 4,0 Mm (0,16 In)
37 3502460M1 1 Plate, Large
38 514-819 5 Bolt Hex, M12 X 35, 12.9, Full Thd,
39 355973X1 2 Circlip Ring Snap
40 3501625M1 1 Pin Dia 31,7
41 6100560M94 1 Cylinder Assy. See Figure(s) : 8-168

9-050




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

224

Chassis/Attachments

224

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

TELESCOPIC BACKHOE DIPPER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

3504158M96
3500009M3
NSS
47044682
3504012M1
6100599M91
3517728M1
835013M91
NSS
835024M1
385363X1

=Y

O R RPEREPNRRPRNRELAN

Extension Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 43-47
Bushing

Not Serviced Separately ~ Extension

Lube Nipple Fitting Grease

Adapter

Pipe

Hose Clamp

Union Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 50, 51
Not Serviced Separately ~ Union

O-ring

Washer M12

9-050




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

225 Chassis/Attachments 225
BUCKET CONTROL, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
5
-
£ / -
Iy A A4
& # 4 #
i - s Pl
i AAES P PR A 4
£ L2 AR R N
1 i s LA 4
1] i L7 IR I
] il i R Y ¥
" [ il '/
L1 Iy 'l [ £
T B T T I | "
- S [ X A | i
Ly 1 VA I -
H A 5 i F
LY N % H Fr /
s~ IR 1 r o
MILFm 2140 B A " F
e ~ n r r
Worrads A ryr r
oy S T
(LI TR - . L ] #

“*l‘:.?# ".\ "n.““‘ "-.:'l- ’J'
L]
/1 o ‘}I lf'l -
LR L

9-054

C1960081




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

225 Chassis/Attachments 225
BUCKET CONTROL, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 6100171M91 2 Power Arm Link

2 1441106X1 4 Bolt Screw M10 X 100

3 1440329X1 4 Nut M10

4 3522696M2 2 Pin Dia 45

5 6100167M92 1 Rod, Connecting Yoke Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 6, 7, 8, 9

6 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Yoke

7 3500009M3 2 Bushing

8 D127172 2 Bushing

9 47044682 3 Lube Nipple Fitting Grease

10 1 Hitch Quick

11 D140653 1 Pin, Large

12 D143324 2  Washer 38X64X2

13 392181R1 2 Split Pin/safety Pin

14 D37614 1 Pin

15 D25279 2 Snap Ring

16 D140655 1 Pin

17 D127168 2 Bushing

18 3501790M1 2 Washer

9-054




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

226

Chassis/Attachments

226

CHASSIS, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, AXIAL VERSION

9-056

G BOCES




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

226 Chassis/Attachments 226
CHASSIS, 595SLE DBKO0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, AXIAL VERSION

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 6100751M93 1 Chassis Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3, 4, 7-10, 18-21

2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Chassis

3 1470375M1 4 Plate, Large Mount

4 3522775M2 2 Seal Ring

5 1680191M1 2  Plug

6 3517246M2 2 Bushing

7 3517442M1 4 Bolt Screw M20 X 90

8 385365X1 8  Washer M20

9 3522225M3 4 Nut M20

10 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately =~ Mount

11 3521388M5 4 Bushing

12 3522954M1 2 Stud Pin Dowel 12 X 55

13 47044682 6 Lube Nipple Fitting Grease

14 3517296M1 1 Cover Sheet

15 16043224 5 Screw Hex, M8 X 16, 8.8, Full Thd,

16 390972X1 5  Washer M8

17 3517449M1 3 Clip

18 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately  Bracket Cl

19 1441736X1 2 Linch Pin Split

20 3522483M1 4 Bolt Screw M20 X 110

21 385365X1 4  Washer M20

22 3019309X1 2 Linch Pin Split

23 47044682 2 Lube Nipple Fitting Grease

24 3522201M1 2 Plate, Large

25 16043224 8  Screw Hex, M8 X 16, 8.8, Full Thd,

9-056




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

227

Chassis/Attachments
CHASSIS, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESHIFT VERSION

227

CEB00s7

9-058




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

227 Chassis/Attachments 227
CHASSIS, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESHIFT VERSION

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 6100035M94 1 Chassis Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3, 4, 6-9

2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Chassis

3 1470375M1 4 Plate, Large Mount

4 3522775M2 2 Seal Ring

5 1680191M1 2 Plug

6 NSS 2 Not Serviced Separately ~ Cl Bracket

7 1441736X1 2 Linch Pin Split

8 3522483M1 4 Bolt Screw M20 X 110

9 385365X1 4 Washer M20

10 3019309X1 2 Linch Pin Split

11 47044682 2 Lube Nipple Fitting Grease

12 3522201M1 2 Plate, Large

13 16043224 8  Screw Hex, M8 X 16, 8.8, Full Thd,

9-058




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

228 Chassis/Attachments

228

ENGINE COVER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

9-060

Casaora




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

228 Chassis/Attachments 228
ENGINE COVER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
6101070M93 1 Cowl Hood Assy Engine, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 1, 5-14
1 6101058M92 1 Noise Protection Hood Engine, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3, 4
2 6100785M1 8 Nut Insert M6
3 6100813M1 2 Nut Insert
4 6101246M1 4 Nut Rivet M6
5 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Cowl
6 6102084M91 1 Support Mount
7 6102023M1 2 Support Tube
8 394367X1 4 Lock Nut ws
9 385361X1 6  Washer M8
10 6101176M1 1 Rubber Insulator Right Soundproofing
11 6101177M1 1 Rubber Insulator Left Soundproofing
12 339804X1 8 Screw M6 X 25
13 390971X1 8  Washer M6
14 6102659M91 1 Lock Assy Device Latching, Consists Of Ref. Number : 15
15 6003642M1 1 Key Set
16 6101241M1 2 Gasket Seal 945 Mm (37-1/4 In)
17 16043224 4 Screw Hex, M8 X 16, 8.8, Full Thd,
18 6100960M91 1 Latch Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 19-23
19 6101529M1 1 Spacer
20 3521090M3 1 Spring
21 3521047M93 1 Stop Latch
22 390972X1 1 Washer M8
23 1440522X1 1 Clip Ring Snap
24 16043224 10  Screw Hex, M8 X 16, 8.8, Full Thd,
25 339374X1 2 Washer, Lock Belleville M8
26 390972X1 8  Washer M8
27 6101175M2 1 Rubber Insulator Soundprooting
28 6101115M92 2 Gas Strut Cylinder
29 3518649M1 2 Sleeve Protector Assy
30 6102086M1 2 Spacer Support
31 1462583M1 2 Plate, Large
32 339229X1 4 Bolt Screw M6 X 40
33 6102103M92 1 Latch Hook
34 120104 2 Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,
35 385361X1 2 Washer M8
36 6101133M91 1 Grille Assy Louver
37 6100932M1 4 Clamp Bracket
38 339560X1 2 Screw M6 X 16
39 391038X1 4  Washer M6
40 394367X1 2 Lock Nut
41 390972X1 4 Washer M8
42 6101105M93 1 Support
43 3009508X1 4 Bolt Screw M12 X 40
44 385363X1 4  Washer M12
45 1440330X1 4 Lock Nut M12
46 385360X1 2 Washer M20
47 6101776M1 2 Pin, Roll Split

9-060




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

228 Chassis/Attachments 228
ENGINE COVER, 595SLE DBKO0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
48 6100928M2 1 Sieve Louver
49 186989A1 1 Emblem Emblem Case
50 131-431 1 Lock Nut Self, Threading, 1/4",

9-060




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

229

Chassis/Attachments

229

BATTERY BOX, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

9-064

C19580%4




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

229 Chassis/Attachments 229
BATTERY BOX, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 6102037M93 1 Box Battery

2 391375X1 4 Screw M12 X 35

3 385363X1 4  Washer M12

4 1440330X1 4 Lock Nut M12

5 6102108M92 1 Cover Sheet

6 120104 10 Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,

7 385361X1 5  Washer M8

8 6101887M91 1 Flap Door

9 339666X1 4  Screw M6 X 20

10 1441500X1 4 Lock Nut M6

11 1475009M1 2 Special Ring Protector Assy

12 3019571X1 4 Washer

13 6100256M1 1 Protector Deflector Mud, Left

14 391039X1 5 Washer M8

15 394367X1 5  Lock Nut ws

9-064




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

230

Chassis/Attachments

230

FRONT FENDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, RIGHT

4 3

\ |

9-066

C1980090




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

230 Chassis/Attachments 230
FRONT FENDER, 595SLE DBKO0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, RIGHT

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS

1 6101844M91 1 Support Mount

2 339275X1 2 Screw M16 X 35

3 6101846M1 1 Fender Deflector Mud

4 6101849M1 2 Screw M8 X 55

5 6101848M1 2 Spacer

6 390972X1 6 Washer M8

7 394367X1 6 Lock Nut ws

8 339009X1 2 Bolt Screw M8 X 35

9 6101847M91 1 Support

10 811-8020 2 Carriage Bolt Short Nk, M8 X 20, CI8.8, Full Thd,

9-066




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

231

Chassis/Attachments

231

FRONT FENDER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, LEFT

4 3
|

9-066(A)

C1980090




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

231 Chassis/Attachments 231
FRONT FENDER, 595SLE DBKO0009001- 595LSP DBKO0010001-, LEFT

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS

1 6101843M91 1 Support Mount

2 339275X1 2 Screw M16 X 35

3 6101845M1 1 Fender Deflector Mud

4 6101849M1 2 Screw M8 X 55

5 6101848M1 2 Spacer

6 390972X1 6 Washer M8

7 394367X1 6 Lock Nut ws

8 339009X1 2 Bolt Screw M8 X 35

9 6101847M91 1 Support

10 811-8020 2 Carriage Bolt Short Nk, M8 X 20, CI8.8, Full Thd,

9-066(A)




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

232

Chassis/Attachments

232

REAR FENDER MOUNTING, 4 WHEEL STEER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001

) Rt .
R P g h...l.—..\n :
——— AT,
B R Y
W e
A MY
s -
A}

e ———
L L ».u #
l‘.; .\i\vl.- B
“ e e

1

e
LI |

% et 1 LAY

E Rt LY TETEVE WU

‘-s
T e
-

e
-
252
e

a7
o
FJ)

1

L

1

'

i

]

|

Cl39C165

9-068




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

232

Chassis/Attachments 232

REAR FENDER MOUNTING, 4 WHEEL STEER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6099557M1 1 Panel
2 6101731M1 2 Spacer
3 339337X1 8 Screw M8 X 30
4 391039X1 12  Washer M8
5 6101730M1 8 Spacer
6 3008229X1 2 Screw M6 X 30
7 390971X1 11  Washer M6
8 840-1620 9 Screw Cross Pan Hd, M6 X 20, 4.8,
9 6099548M1 1 Sill Support Right
10 6102079M1 2 Washer M6
11 1441500X1 2 Lock Nut M6
12 6099547M1 1 Sill Support Left
13 390246X1 4 Bolt Screw M8 X 70
14 6101732M1 2 Spacer
15 6101707M91 1 Fender Deflector Mud, Left Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 16-20
16 6099540M1 1 Fender Deflector Mud
17 6101246M1 9 Nut Rivet M6
18 6099529M1 1 Fender Deflector Mud
19 3516109M1 7 Washer
20 16043224 7 Screw Hex, M8 X 16, 8.8, Full Thd,
21 6101708M91 1 Fender Deflector Mud, Right Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 22-26
22 6099541M1 1 Fender Deflector Mud
23 6101246M1 9 Nut Rivet M6
24 6099530M1 1 Fender Deflector Mud
25 3516109M1 7 Washer
26 16043224 7 Screw Hex, M8 X 16, 8.8, Full Thd,

9-068




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

233 Chassis/Attachments 233

FENDER, REAR, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBKO0010001-, SIDESHIFT VERSION

Z
.
\Y

Cm— L, ——— i Ri—n P p——

[

=%

-.ﬁr
e B e
S ——

¥
A
&L&

G931 54

9-070




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

233 Chassis/Attachments 233

FENDER, REAR, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESHIFT VERSION
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 6100288M1 1 Protector Deflector Mud, Right

2 6100287M1 1 Protector Deflector Mud, Left

3 6101892M1 10  Spacer

4 339228X1 10  Screw M8 X 12

5 6101742M92 1 Support Reinforcement Left

6 6101743M92 1 Support Reinforcement Right

7 6101768M1 2 Washer M8

9-070




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

234

Chassis/Attachments

234

SEAT SUPPORT, BRACKET, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

9-072

Ces8a011




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

234 Chassis/Attachments 234
SEAT SUPPORT, BRACKET, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6101423M92 1 Seat Assy. 595SLE See Figure(s) : 9-74, Asn DBK0009001
1 6101424M91 1 Plate, Large 595LSP See Figure(s) : 9-78, Asn DBK0010001
2 6100848M94 1 Cover Pedestal
3 3517687M1 1 Grommet
4 390972X1 4 Washer M8
5 394367X1 4 Lock Nut wa
6 16043224 4 Screw Hex, M8 X 16, 8.8, Full Thd,

9-072




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

235 Chassis/Attachments 235
SEAT, HAND CONTROL VALVE, 595LSP DBK0010001-
e,
@ 13
.,
[/
'_'_,...ID
27
-
C99C087

9-076




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

235 Chassis/Attachments 235
SEAT, HAND CONTROL VALVE, 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 6102426M91 1 Control Handle, Left Consists Of Ref. Number : 1

1 6102425M91 1 Control Handle, Right Consists Of Ref. Number : 1

2 3518368M1 1 Bellows Boot

3 3518600M1 8 Screw M4 X 20

4 3518463M2 2 Shin Plate

5 3518557M1 2 Support Armrest

6 3518461M2 1 Housing Support Left

6 3518462M2 1 Housing Support Right

7 3518179M92 1 Support Mount Left

7 3518180M92 1 Support Mount Right

8 3512555M1 12 Screw M5 X 10

9 3516346M3 2 Knob Grip

10 3518438M1 4 Cupel Handle Adjustment Handle

11 385362X1 2 Washer M10

12 3518780M91 1 Lever Left

12 3518781M91 1 Lever Right

13 3516322M1 2 Fastener Ring Snap

14 3522429M2 2 Spring

15 1440329X1 2 Nut M10

16 390734X1 2 Washer Lock W10

17 513582M2 2 Washer Plate Intermediate

18 3518783M91 2 Plate, Large

19 6101369M1 4 Disc Friction

20 3518189M91 1 Pivot Plate Left

20 3518190M91 1 Pivot Plate Right

21 339381X1 6  Washer, Lock Lock M5

22 3518927M91 1 Support Mount Left

22 3518926M91 1 Support Mount Right

23 3521461M1 2 Clip M10

24 390597X1 4  Washer m8

25 3518437M2 2 Spacer

26 3519222M2 1  Plate, Large Holder

27 REF 1 Instruction Decal ----- See Figure(s) : 9-128

9-076




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

236

Chassis/Attachments
SEAT, 595LSP DBK0010001-

236

1921086

9-078




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

236 Chassis/Attachments 236
SEAT, 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6101424M91 1 Plate, Large Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-27
2 6190781M91 1 Package,service Seat Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 3-7
3 6190705M91 1 Package,service Frame
4 6190730M91 1 Package,service Cushion Backrest
5 6190707M91 1 Package,service Backrest
6 6190731M91 1 Package,service Cushion Seat
7 6190709M91 1 Package,service Seat
8 6190711M91 1 Package,service Kit Parts, Backrest Adjustment
9 6190712M91 1 Package,service Handle Assy Tilt
10 6190760M91 1 Package,service Mount
11 6190762M91 1 Package,service Slide
12 6190715M91 1 Package,service Handle Slider And Horizontal Adjustment
13 6190764M91 1 Package,service Support Seat
14 6190765M91 1 Package,service Pivot Rotation
15 6190766M91 1 Package,service Suspension
16 6190768M91 1 Package,service Boot
17 6190720M91 1 Package,service Kit Parts
18 6190721M91 1 Package,service Handle Height Adjustment
19 6190722M91 1 Package,service Absorber Shock
20 6190723M91 1 Package,service Middlebuster
21 6190724M91 1 Package,service Handle Adjustment Handle
22 6190771M91 1 Package,service Mount
23 6190772M91 1 Package,service Harness Lower
24 6190773M91 1 Package,service Harness Upper
25 6190775M91 1 Package,service Sensor
26 6190776M91 1 Package,service Protector
27 6190710M91 1 Package,service Belt Seat

9-078




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

237

Chassis/Attachments

237

SAFETY BELT, OPTIONAL, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, VERSION : 3

C198C223

9-080




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

237

Chassis/Attachments

237

SAFETY BELT, OPTIONAL, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, VERSION : 3

ITEM

PART

| QTY |

PART NAME |

REMARKS

1

709093M91

Belt Seat

9-080




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

238

Chassis/Attachments
CAB, BRACKET, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

238

—= [N M <

CIG8K1 45

9-082




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

238 Chassis/Attachments 238
CAB, BRACKET, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 3521671M1 2 Plug Cover

2 391332X1 4 Bolt Screw M20 X 100

3 385365X1 4 Washer M20

4 3521648M3 8 Washer M20

5 3507499M1 4 Shock Absorber Block Insulator, Upper

6 3507500M1 4 Shock Absorber Block Insulator, Lower

7 339035X1 4 Nut M20

8 6101687M1 4 Washer M20

9-082




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

239

Chassis/Attachments
CAB, STANDARD, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

239

9-084




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

239 Chassis/Attachments 239
CAB, STANDARD, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
6099806M92 1 Cab Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 1-21
1 6099711M91 1 Chassis Cab Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3, 18, 22
2 6099574M91 1 Chassis Frame
3 REF 1 Instruction Roof ----- See Figure(s) : 9-94
4 3512340M1 2 Pin, Large Plate Catch
5 3512441M1 2 Guard
6 3512620M1 2 Washer
7 3008865X1 2 Nut M12
8 REF 1 Instruction Door Cab, ----- See Figure(s) : 9-88
9 6099528M1 1 Sieve Grating
10 3512494M1 5 Screw M6 X 12
11 6099333M1 1 Support Mount
12 6099229M1 1 Support Mount
13 6102154M1 X Foam Gasket Mounting, Length : 500 Mm Order Quantity : 1
14 REF 1 Instruction Circuit Electrical, ----- See Figure(s) : 4-30
15 6099588M1 X Gasket Mounting, Length : 4100 Mm Order Quantity : 5
16 3512244M1 1 Catch Plate Fastener
17 3512917M1 2 Screw M6 X 12
18 REF 1 Instruction Glass ----- See Figure(s) : 9-86
19 3512414M1 1 Hook
20 519566M1 8 Rivet
21 6002676M1 1 Warning Sign Plate
22 REF 1 Instruction Windsheild ----- See Figure(s) : 9-92

9-084




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

240

Chassis/Attachments

240

CAB AND GLASS, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

9-086

3

ClFEc s




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

240 Chassis/Attachments 240
CAB AND GLASS, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 6099911M1 1  Glass Side Right

2 6099910M1 1  Glass Side Left

3 6099916M1 1 Windshield Front

4 6099903M1 1 Stop Lock Glass Right

5 6099902M1 1 Window Glass Left

6 6099909M1 1  Glass Rear

7 3512392M1 2 Screw M6 X 20

8 3512885M1 2 Retainer Holder

9 3512561M1 2 Washer Spacer

10 3512435M1 2 Washer M6

11 1441500X1 2 Lock Nut M6

12 3512502M1 2 Cap Cover

13 3512514M1 1 Mounting Parts Cl Bracket

14 3512492M1 1 Rivet

9-086




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

241

Chassis/Attachments

241

CAB, CAB DOOR, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

2128293027 13 17

9-088

CEa00I




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

241 Chassis/Attachments 241
CAB, CAB DOOR, 595SLE DBKO0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 6099573M91 1 Door Assy. Right Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 5-11, 14
1 6099572M91 1 Door Assy_ Left Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 5-11, 14
2 6099571M91 1 Chassis Door Cab, Right Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 3, 4, 12, 13
2 6099570M91 1 Chassis Door Cab, Left Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 3, 4, 12, 13
3 6099569M91 1 Chassis Frame Right
3 6099568M91 1 Chassis Frame Left
4 6099907M1 1 Glass Right
4 6099906M1 1 Glass Left
5 6099584M91 1 Handle Consists Of Ref. Number : 6
6 6003642M1 1 Key Set
7 6099585M1 1 Gasket Seal
8 6099586M1 1 Gasket Seal
9 3007934X1 3 Screw M6 X 16
10 3512368M91 1 Latch Assy. Device Latching, Right
10 3512369M91 1 Latch Assy. Device Latching, Left
11 3512498M1 2 Screw M8 X 35
12 3523478M1 X Sealing Strip Length : 5000 Mm Order Quantity : 5
13 3512907M1 X Gasket Length : 100 Mm Order Quantity : 1
14 3512448M1 1 Plug Cover
15 6099617M91 1 Glass Window Assy Right Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 16-33
15 6099618M91 1 Glass Window Assy Left Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 16-33
16 6099904M1 1 Glass Right
16 6099905M1 1 Glass Left
17 3523479M1 X Weatherstrip Seal Length : 5000 Mm Order Quantity : 5
18 3512937M1 2 Hinge
19 3512435M1 5 Washer M6
20 3512940M1 2 Gasket Seal
21 3512561M1 2 Washer Spacer
22 3512363M1 1 Retainer
23 391244X1 2 Bolt Screw M6 X 45
24 1441500X1 2 Lock Nut M6
25 3512502M1 2 Cap Cover
26 6099660M91 1 Handle Right
26 6099658M91 1 Handle Left
27 3512886M1 1 Handle
28 3512262M1 1 Spring
29 390972X1 2 Washer M8
30 1683738M2 1 Nut
31 3512874M1 1 Clevis Pin
32 3512450M1 2 Spacer Spacer
33 3512392M1 2 Screw M6 X 20
34 394367X1 1 Lock Nut w8
35 6099231M1 1 Spacer
36 3512879M1 1 Pin
37 3512433M1 2 Washer
38 3009420X1 1 Screw M5 X6
39 3512619M1 1 Shim
40 3512902M91 1 Gas Strut Cylinder, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 41, 42, 43

9-088




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

241 Chassis/Attachments 241
CAB, CAB DOOR, 595SLE DBKO0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
41 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Cylinder Assy
42 3523333M1 1 Ball Joint
43 3523334M1 1 Wire
44 391025X1 1 Washer Spring M8

9-088




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

242

Chassis/Attachments

242

880054

WINDSHIELD, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

9-092

2 15

.

14 1
I-m




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

242 Chassis/Attachments 242
WINDSHIELD, 595SLE DBKO0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 6099653M91 1 Glass Windshield Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-14, 20
2 6099919M1 1 Glass
3 6099631M1 2 Support Mount
4 3512344M1 8 Gasket Seal
5 3512300M1 4 Plate, Large
6 3512392M1 6 Screw M6 X 20
7 3512564M1 10  Washer
8 3512516M1 1 Cover
9 3512395M1 2 Washer M6
10 3512616M1 2 Screw
11 1441500X1 6 Lock Nut M6
12 3512502M1 2 Cap Cover
13 3512338M91 1 Motor, Wiper See Figure(s) : 4-30
14 6099637M91 1 Handle Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 15-19
15 6099636M1 1 Handle
16 522464M1 1 Rivet
17 3512258M1 1 Pawl Plate Catch
18 3512260M1 1 Stop
19 3512255M1 1 Spring
20 6099590M91 1 Handle Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 21-27
21 3512184M91 1 Support Handle
22 3512360M1 1 Screw M4 X 10
23 3512357M1 1 Washer
24 3512358M1 1 Washer Bushing
25 3512345M1 1 Handle
26 3512513M1 1 Nut
27 3512356M1 1 Plug
28 6099610M91 1 Support Arm
29 6099629M91 2 Support Mount
30 3512395M1 4 Washer M6
31 3512944M1 6 Nut Ring Snap
32 6099599M91 2 Shock Absorber Gas Strut Cylinder
33 3512945M1 2 Pin
34 3009537X1 2 Screw M5 X 20

9-092




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

243

Chassis/Attachments
CAB ROOF, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

243

ClesDdaz

9-094




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

243 Chassis/Attachments 243
CAB ROOF, 595SLE DBKO0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 6099551M1 1 Roof External
2 6099626M91 1 Roof Standard Roof
3 3009505X1 2 Screw M12 X 25
4 6099562M1 4 Washer
5 3009508X1 2 Bolt Screw M12 X 40
6 6099563M1 2 Spacer
7 6099564M1 2 Spacer
8 3512555M1 2 Screw M5 X 10
9 6099561M1 2 Washer
10 6099579M1 4 Grommet
11 3512320M1 2 Jet Diffuser
12 3522640M3 X Tube Hose Windshield Washers Length : 3000 Mm Order Quantity
13 3522641M4 X Tube Hose Windshield Washers Length : 4250 Mm Order Quantity
14 3019881X1 1 Washer, Lock M16
15 3504311M91 1 Motor, Wiper See Figure(s) : 4-30
16 3512591M1 2 Plate, Large Mount
17 REF 2 Instruction Washer Windshield, ----- See Figure(s) : 4-46
18 6099525M1 1 Roof Lining Standard
19 REF 1 Instruction Decal ----- See Figure(s) : 9-126
20 3516210M1 2 Sieve Grating Loudspecker
21 3516213M1 8 Screw M4 X 16
22 390468X1 8  Washer M4
23 3019139X1 8 Nut M4
24 3512897M92 1 Latch Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 25-36
25 6099592M1 1 Plate, Large Mount
26 3512475M1 1 Seal Gasket Mounting
27 6099593M1 1 Latch Assy. Device Latching
28 6099594M1 1 Spring
29 1442357X1 1 Pin Split
30 6099596M1 1 Support Bracket
31 6191154M1 2 Rivet
32 120104 4 Screw Hex, M8 X 20, 8.8,
33 391025X1 4 Washer Spring M8
34 390972X1 4 Washer M8
35 3512437M1 1 Bezel Cover Sheet
36 3512617M1 6 Screw
37 6102077M1 14  Fastener
38 6099560M91 1 Visor, Sun Shield Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 39, 40
39 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Shield Sun
40 3009666X1 3 Screw M5 X 25

9-094




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

244 Chassis/Attachments

244

BACK VIEW MIRRORS, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

J
:
6 i
¥l ~' :
;! H
! :
i H
; :
i !
! H
! : .
i H -
! J
: h
H .
r
!
H
¥
;

E e

-
y
/
w
¥ rr
¥,
K
F
‘
F
J
‘
;

=1

9-098

-._‘ _i"
--H
T
o -
; —--—“I.
]
X o
H
H i
" [
¥ [N
H ¥
h
o
"
H
i

Ciggs04s




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

244 Chassis/Attachments 244
BACK VIEW MIRRORS, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 E46543 2 Mirror Rear View

2 1977494C1 2 Holder Support

3 6100216M1 2 Support Mount

4 3512463M1 4 Screw M6 X 16

5 3512395M1 4 Washer M6

6 6100263M1 4 Screw M8 X 20

7 3513083M1 4 Washer M8

8 6100264M1 4 Nut M8

9-098




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

245 Chassis/Attachments 245
CAB AIR CONDITIONING, AIR CONDITIONER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK00100
o '|
1 v
\ s
e
yd

v

-

4

CiEsCisa

9-100




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

245 Chassis/Attachments 245
CAB AIR CONDITIONING, AIR CONDITIONER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK00100

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 6100671M92 1 Heater Assy. Air-conditioner Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-11

2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Body

3 6190794M1 1 Resistor

4 6190795M91 1 Blower Assy.

5 6190796M91 1 Evaporator

6 3523674M91 1 Valve Press. Relief

7 3523678M1 1 O-ring

8 3523679M1 1 O-ring

9 3523677M1 1 Thermostat

10 6190798M1 2 Hose,large Pipe

11 6190797M91 1 Harness

9-100




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

246

Chassis/Attachments

246

HEATER UNIT, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

9-102

CI198G167




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

246 Chassis/Attachments 246
HEATER UNIT, 595SLE DBKO0009001- 595LSP DBKO0010001-
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6100623M91 Heater Assy. Unit, Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-6
2 NSS Not Serviced Separately  Body
3 6190794M1 Resistor
4 6190795M91 Blower Assy.
5 6190799M91 Heater Radiator
6 6190800M91 Harness

9-102




247

595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE
Chassis/Attachments
POSITION INDICATOR, LOADER ARM, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SI

247

d-r'-
e
)' " *
-
o . 4
td - A
Al M ks ' -
S e o .
P e Tam P - -
P AL -~ B
S S T ’
J"' ' -« % . l”
r
‘o J ES S
;. Y E3
! y & + -
] . . ¥
' B oo, ?I’ A
. @ K B K " p
L r : ] #, .
E " * A 14 5
L . L v .) )
v i ’ U & * .
s . [ " * 5
o N ’ b %1. g
f ‘ “
J : Fl ® * »
. . Y .
£ " * * 1 ¥
¢ » .!'l oot "
¥ . # 4
# A
) N Y
N : &
i
L
N fl v
] N e, K
i ) " ¢
v ; (:,“ . -«
.
- L YL PN
I LR ry
i e
¥ o
. !
. v
F 1
o
‘ or
i .y
r oy
n‘J ‘
S
i "
R

C1Ci4

9-104




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

247

Chassis/Attachments

247

POSITION INDICATOR, LOADER ARM, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SI

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6102484M2 1 Indicator Plate
2 339337X1 1 Screw M8 X 30
3 394367X1 1 Lock Nut ws

9-104




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE
Chassis/Attachments 248
LOADER CONTROL LEVER ROAD TRAVEL POSITION LOCKING LEVER, 595SLE

248

el —
- el P
—_ e /‘_’.
- .-l"'"d::“f
T ==X PR
= S -
- ___.--"',.'.T.-‘::"'—'FF- } f,.f'
---""",."...-:--"'"" / .
-
/ ~
/ /#’
“™N /f -
7)) -
/ s
\et’ £7
.’; e —
LN
.--*\k_\ YN,
’.-- o .y L
e S—— I
— f\ — — — —— — —— — —
=T | ﬁ -8
7 {
v Yy
5
- —J
CI99C04T

9-106




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

248 Chassis/Attachments 248
LOADER CONTROL LEVER ROAD TRAVEL POSITION LOCKING LEVER, 595SLE

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 6101183M92 1 Support Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-8

2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Support

3 1471300M1 1 Pad Stop 5 Mm (0,197 In)

4 1458633M3 1 Pad Stop 25 Mm (0,985 In)

5 3521910M2 1 Pin Linch

6 1442994X1 1 Pin, Cotter

7 3517165M1 1  Chain (ag)

8 377165X1 1 Split Pin/safety Pin Linch

9-106




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

249

Chassis/Attachments
FRONT COUPLING, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

249

Clasaoo2

9-108




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

249 Chassis/Attachments 249
FRONT COUPLING, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 6102114M91 1 Hitch Assy

2 1470973M1 2 Ring Snap

3 3052232M94 1 Pin

4 195344M1 2 Chain (ag)

5 733-4020 2 Cotter Pin M4 X 20,

6 810285M92 1 Split Pin/safety Pin

7 391334X1 4 Screw M16 X 50

8 3019575X1 4 Washer M16

9 339034X1 4 Nut M16

9-108




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

250 Chassis/Attachments 250

LOADER BUCKET LOCK, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESHIFT VERS

t 'I\ iy
AR T

L N ——
Y

CS98E016

9-110




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

250

Chassis/Attachments

250

LOADER BUCKET LOCK, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESHIFT VERS

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3517949M91 1  Chain (ce)
2 3517952M91 1 Pin, Large
3 377165X1 1 Split Pin/safety Pin Linch
4 3517961M1 1 Split Pin/safety Pin Linch

9-110




251

595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE
Chassis/Attachments
FORK, LOADER BUCKET, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

251

9
10

-~
o/
<

-

o ;.
TaEX T
HU

Pra,
g
r

= ~
Fal P =
Fa i T
e =, - e
.._...,.... ; LRyl nc
= .. » ¢
LT L I s
.v.u-_ - - At
S U
s, R
-...L_u.nwa .
Fo Ta |
._. L..rl...,nt.p -
Tep, wLS TR, A
T =i e
- FEa =l
ﬂ - o a s Atf
( - =1
! Tr. n-:u__
'y " .
1__. L r
v W o .
w i
w e
P S - JEITRY | U —
QAT g
- v
- [ o
ST ____a__.. d

SioaK1ag

9-112




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

251 Chassis/Attachments 251
FORK, LOADER BUCKET, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 6100342M91 1 Package,service Fork Assy Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-10

2 6100339M91 2 Fork Tooth

3 6100352M91 2 Pivot Adapter Tooth

4 3507538M1 4 Pin Split

5 1442984X1 2 Pin, Cotter Split

6 3519465M1 1 Pin, Large

7 1462640M1 4 Split Pin/safety Pin Split

8 3507537M1 2 Pin

9 3009503X1 1 Bolt Screw M10 X 90

10 1441932X1 1 Nut M10

9-112




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

252

Chassis/Attachments

252

LOADER ACCESSORIES, WITHOUT LOADER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

CIS81152

9-114




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

252

Chassis/Attachments

252

LOADER ACCESSORIES, WITHOUT LOADER, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM

PART

| QTY |

PART NAME |

REMARKS

1
2
3

3516522M91

1
1
1

Linch Pin

Pin Split
Linkage
Split

9-114




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

253

Chassis/Attachments

253

BLOCKING WEDGE, GERMANY, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESHIFT

Cisac213

9-116




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

253 Chassis/Attachments 253

BLOCKING WEDGE, GERMANY, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-, SIDESHIFT

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3042422M1 1 Wedge
2 6102172M1 1 Plate, Large
3 16043224 2 Screw Hex, M8 X 16, 8.8, Full Thd,
4 390972X1 2 Washer M8
5 6102196M91 1 Fixing Strip Parts Mounting
6 6102192M1 1 Retainer Plate
7 3518438M1 1 Cupel Handle

9-116




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

9-118

254 Chassis/Attachments 254
TOOLS, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
1
L
I
|
I
|
I
I
I
|
|
|
I
I
|_
|
I
|
1 |
I
|
I
I
I
) |
|
| |
| |
L o o o o e e e e —
©S38G001




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

254 Chassis/Attachments 254
TOOLS, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3519224M92 1 Kit Tool Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-7
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately =~ Wrench
3 3519225M91 1 Special Wrench Bar
4 3519316M2 1 Tube
5 3621101M1 1 Grease Gun
6 3621108M1 1 Hose Assy.
7 3621198M1 1 Coupling, Break Away

9-118




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

255

Chassis/Attachments

255

HYDRAULICS, ATTACHMENT, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

1

_ J

LR gy
L3 i
]

#__
M--" ‘
S

N

/

2

9-120

Cs980020




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

255 Chassis/Attachments 255
HYDRAULICS, ATTACHMENT, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS
1 3516793M92 1 Lever Assy. Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2, 3, 4,5
2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Lever
3 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Extension
4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately End
5 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Bar

9-120




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

256

Chassis/Attachments

256

TOOLS

, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

9-122




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

256 Chassis/Attachments 256
TOOLS, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS

1 3621190M91 1 Bag W/tool Kit Consists Of Ref. Numbers : 2-23

2 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately =~ Wrench Open End

3 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Wrench, Open End

4 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately =~ Wrench Open End

5 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately =~ Wrench Open End

6 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately =~ Wrench Open End

7 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately =~ Wrench Open End

8 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately =~ Wrench Open End

9 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately =~ Wrench

10 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately =~ Wrench Special

11 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately =~ Wrench Monkey

12 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Screwdriver

13 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Screwdriver

14 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately ~ Screwdriver

15 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Grapple

16 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Pin Drift

17 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Pin Drift

18 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately  Tool

19 NSS 1 Not Serviced Separately = Hammer

20 3621101M1 1 Grease Gun

21 3621108M1 1 Hose Assy.

22 3621198M1 1 Coupling, Break Away

23 3621161M1 1 Kit Bag Tool

9-122




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

257 Chassis/Attachments 257

DECALS, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
- -

"

4x4x4

5_——*

—— -_—— —— R

——servopower—____ \.,_ 6

CIZ0DGEE

9-124




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

257 Chassis/Attachments 257
DECALS, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6102511M1 1 Decal
2 6102673M1 2 Decal
3 6102512M1 1 Decal
4 6100393M1 2 Adhesive Decal
5 6100394M1 2 Adhesive Decal
6 6100405M1 1 Adhesive Decal 595LSP, Asn DBK0010001
6 6100406M1 1 Adhesive Decal 595LSP , Asn DBK0010001

9-124




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

258

Chassis/Attachments

258

DECALS, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

3

517 RRdmi ISLT 224mi2

20

J

PULL DOWN TO CLOSE
TREZ VERS LE BAS POUR FERMER
TUM SCHUESSEN BITTE HERUNTER ZIEHEN
TIRARE VERSO R BASSO PER CHIUDERE
APRETAR PARA CERRAR
PUXAR PARA BAXO PARA FECHAR
IUK VED AT TRAEXKE NED
TREKKEN OM TE SLUITEN

WINERAL LEM

(6)

MINERALE LHM

21 22
PUSH TO OPEN
SPINGERE PER APRIRE FROPICTION By DTN TERWTNL
PULSAR PARA ABRIR bl il
EMPURRAR PARA FORA PAR A ABRIK protuaidiel
VED AT SKUBBE LD ki s s 1
DRUKKEM O TE CPEMEN
-

9-126

CHEAHIDE




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

258 Chassis/Attachments 258
DECALS, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 6101949M1 4 Decal Decal

2 6102056M1 1 Adhesive Decal

3 3516532M1 1 Decal

4 6101951M2 1 Adhesive Decal

5 3517593M1 2 Decal

6 6010160M2 3 Decal

7 3517702M1 4 Decal

8 3517703M1 4 Decal

9 3508887M1 1 Decal CabE.ec

10 6010161M2 1 Decal

11 3517219M2 1 Decal

12 3517220M2 1 Decal Cab

13 3517221M2 1 Decal

14 3517222M2 1 Decal

15 3517223M2 1 Decal

16 3517224M2 1 Decal

17 3517225M2 1 Decal

18 353448X1 X Screw

19 6010245M1 1 Adhesive Decal Cab

20 3511488M2 1 Adhesive Decal Cab

21 3511487M2 1 Adhesive Decal Cab

22 3516906M1 1 Decal

24 3508878M1 1 Adhesive Decal

9-126




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

259

Chassis/Attachments

259

DECALS, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

IR
“3elode

A4

— RCS_

—RCS_____

@*“‘?

&ft&j [Mi

. B

9-128




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

259 Chassis/Attachments 259
DECALS, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS

1 6101927M1 1 Adhesive Decal

2 6101928M1 1 Adhesive Decal

3 6101914M1 1 Decal

4 6101874M1 1 Decal Bucket 7 In 1

5 6101873M1 1 Decal Standard Bucket

6 6101872M1 1 Decal

7 6010244M1 1 Adhesive Decal Battery

8 3517106M1 3 Decal Air Conditioning

9 6101926M1 1 Decal Stabilizer

10 6101925M1 1 Decal Stabilizer

11 6101924M1 1 Decal Stabilizer

12 6101923M1 1 Decal Stabilizer

13 3517706M1 1 Decal

14 3517242M1 1 Decal

15 6101865M1 1 Decal Telescopic Dipperstick

16 3516634M1 1 Decal

17 6101921M1 1 Decal 4 Speed

18 6101922M1 1 Decal 3 Speed

19 6101890M1 1 Decal Version : Standart

20 6101895M1 1 Decal Version : Iso

21 6101894M1 1 Decal Version : X Pattern

22 6100640M1 1 Decal Right Ride Control

23 6100639M1 1 Decal Left Ride Control

24 6101996M1 1 Decal Cab

9-128




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

260

Chassis/Attachments 260

DECALS, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

r‘-%-f’-J . ___4

9-130




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

260 Chassis/Attachments 260
DECALS, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 6101871M1 1 Decal Pick Hammer
2 3516652M1 1 Decal
3 1 Decal
4 6101875M1 1 Decal
5 6100643M1 1 Decal
6 6100642M1 1 Decal

9-130




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

261

Chassis/Attachments

261

DECALS, ENGLISH, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

1
'

& WARNING

ENGINE COVER MUST
BE CLOSED WHEN

ENGINE [S RUNMING.

A WARNKG

00 KOT LEAVE SEAT
UL ERS TRANSSHEEION OFAR
LEVER AND FORWARD. NEVER3E
CONTROL ARE 1M HEUTRAL

7
7 ACAUTION

T

EE

TR

MAFTH ok

LT, 1 B
el S {
P b1
LI e el
e, e
o el T i et o it
B —

3

l

WARNING /\

or e

il

A
00 MOT TURN THE RIDE CONTROL,
o F LOACER 4PN SHO
o T #'mu"“ﬁ g:
h BEMOUS LAY
GA DEATH.

AWARNING

B YOUAIRE THE SacmOE T3 LT
A ACIMD THAT 13 "20 HEAWY THE

IS AN TURS O9ER R T
LOAD CAN PaLL CUT OF commeg
Bk FORE YOU LIFT GAUECTS WITH T
BALCKHOE. JEE THE DPEAA TGRS, HE
AR R, TORC

TLIFTibeG WITH T2 BACCH0E
LY bl F
fariAtan e

v
'tﬁ% 1M THE Agth R

13

T

AT EEr LT Ty
CARBEELTFADM

IR el D |

L e

A\ WARNING

ALWAYE USE J4FETY STRUT

I‘Iillcl"l'i-lﬁ.I.lll'.ll.i

WHEN WoRs)
WITH LOADER ARMS RAISED. I

16

17

14

|

" WARKING

ANARNING

O [8k>=| &

MWARNING {

8=)

amr o

L

|

9-132

=7z W]




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

261 Chassis/Attachments 261
DECALS, ENGLISH, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3516727M1 2 Decal
2 321-6958 1 Decal
3 3512683M1 1 Decal Cab
4 3516944M1 1 Decal
5 255927A1 1 Decal Ride Control
6 321-6714 1 Decal
7 3517805M1 1 Decal 595SLE, Only North America, Axial Version, Asn
8 321-6046 1 Warning Decal Only North America, Axial Version
9 3517692M1 1 Decal Only North America, Axial Version
10 6102109M1 1 Adhesive Decal Only North America, Axial Version
11 6101950M2 1 Adhesive Decal Only North America, Axial Version
12 6102110M1 1 Adhesive Decal Only North America, Axial Version
13 6102191M1 1 Adhesive Decal Only North America, Axial Version
14 3517689M1 1 Decal Only North America, Axial Version
15 6102056M1 2 Adhesive Decal Only North America, Axial Version
16 3517710M2 2 Decal 595SLE, Only North America, Axial Version, Asn
17 3517709M2 2 Decal 595SLE, Only North America, Axial Version, Asn

9-132




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

262

Chassis/Attachments 262

DECALS, FRENCH, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

1

|

2

A AVERTISSMENT

LE CAPOT MOTEUR DOIT
ETRE FEAME QUAND LE
MOTEUR TOURNE

ATIENTION A\

SOUMENN LA YITAR AVANT
] ] OEA LE YERR

el Ry

3

l

AVERUSSMENT A\

ml PAd OuTTEA LE

BOnd Wit Al PO ¥ WMER D

AL SrE O LR LEVENE
0 WIRESSES [ D MvETSE v

Ci98J008

9-134




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

262 Chassis/Attachments 262
DECALS, FRENCH, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3516729M1 2 Adhesive Decal
2 3512686M1 1 Decal Cab
3 3516946M1 1  Decal
4 229700A1 1 Adhesive Decal
5 256464A1 1 Adhesive Decal Ride Control

9-134




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

263 Chassis/Attachments 263

DECALS, GERMAN, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

1 2

| |

Al VR VEORR NRAR P LHAT AP BAPRNTIEHIN BTARAREN Whibid

e e A ACHTUN’G
T v g o g i oo Bl e il ¢"I-i e gl
g i by )
.:I;m;l;l..*:‘-l B M T A
DIN MOTOR KIEMALS BE)

| ML ntenes L GEQIENETER MCTORNAUBE
LAUFEN LASSEN

i T T ENCTFN N T Y TR T TEF Y E T e
LLE XL L)
e

el g e e b sl g r g e L
Pk ok i il w3 B B ke e i
D Mpen g RS
3P W R -\-c--!cr-auv-ra A
rm‘- o e MN-’ vie ol 0 ul_i‘ll-lu 1
i g, by q! e g ol el
i i o e ] A

3 4

l 1 i
INSPEKTIONS - UND
WARTUHQSARBEITEN
MNUR BEI
ARQESTELLYTEM MOTOR
DURCHFUREM
1131 Hold)

8

nﬂﬂl;—-—nu -4 [T

TR
o R il fvid Jiwt }
AUl AR SRV,
AL T LT R Y R
Jonibapg mapwg e iyl
Wb o B 2 FOLL W LOEN LRI BN
CLOHR WHMIIWUNE &) WUel b E bkt BN

10

ACHTUNG A\
OLASSCHERE FTUTIEN DEN

CIBEI0 e

9-136




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

263 Chassis/Attachments 263
DECALS, GERMAN, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |QTY| PART NAME REMARKS

1 3516760M1 1 Decal

2 3516730M1 2 Decal

3 1731440M1 1 Decal

4 3509138M1 3 Decal

5 3509154M1 3 Decal

6 256465A1 1 Adhesive Decal Ride Control

7 229701A1 1 Adhesive Decal

8 3519591M1 1 Decal » Asn DBK0010001

9 1462768M1 6  Reflector

10 3512688M1 1 Decal

11 1470972M1 1 Pad Package Plastic




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

264 Chassis/Attachments

264

A AVISO

eI tag Ty WAL Ll RERE fL0S
S TTTOTL- -1 PRI LR 1 ROFINN o L1
ARk

O Dot WALLWL FITAREIIPa53
OADIONSICAFSHER A VALRLIHLR

DECALS, SPANISH AND PORTUGUESE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

4

l

A AVISO

R R T Y e e R IO
4 R e Il TN S L N 4 R Sl S PR |
R WL FGE C DILEREES

L T L R L L R L R L L o
BITLEEY § £ LT NI S e B BT Sl T N Y LR RS

A2 nayai b Lol 10

A\ ATENCION

A PN DE VTAR NMOVIRNENTOR

CIssJ010




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

264

Chassis/Attachments 264

DECALS, SPANISH AND PORTUGUESE, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3516728M2 2 Decal
2 3512689M2 1 Decal Cab
3 3516945M2 1 Decal
4 229703A1 1 Decal Decal
5 256467A1 1 Decal Decal Ride Control

9-138




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE
265 Chassis/Attachments 265

DECALS, DANISH, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

| |

A ADVARSEL A ADVARSEL

LSS (Mg YL} LNEERLT bR CLI
W4LEY IRV IICETIEACEIR JHELE heta

3
-A\ ADVARSEL
B0 4D asbeligesargey ""“m"fl-""'. AP SRAVERVDSTYRET BOR|
VRIS NNA Ly < (0) ALTID MI m“r:
LIS1L JTE NI BAMT PARKENNGEDREMEEN
(AT ETIN$A T-TT) AT HINDRE UTILRETET BEVAEGELar w
MASIONEN.

Ci198J013

9-140




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

265 Chassis/Attachments 265
DECALS, DANISH, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3518202M1 2 Adhesive Decal
2 3517234M1 1 Adhesive Decal Cab
3 3517240M1 1 Decal
4 229702A1 1 Decal
5 256466A1 1 Adhesive Decal Ride Control

9-140




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

266

Chassis/Attachments 266

DECALS, ITALIAN, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

1

|

2

A PERCOLO -
Lomveinins EE

WRy

T ATTERZIONE

ACCEATARSICHE CAMMO ED
\MVE RSORE BAND B FOULE Pl
D4 LASCIWAE K POSTO B GUIOA,

]

_ 9Lt

ClaBoCs

9-142




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

266 Chassis/Attachments 266
DECALS, ITALIAN, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3516731M1 2 Decal
2 3512687M1 1 Decal Cab
3 3516947M1 1 Decal
4 229704A1 1 Decal
5 256468A1 1 Adhesive Decal Ride Control

9-142




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

267

Chassis/Attachments

267

DECALS, DUTCH, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-

1

A WAARSCHUWING

wiuDl L E [EF LAY S At [fads, Sy
Flr ataimER s, 200 CP LI FLLR
EANEMSD S LE wIICALDL ™

A 'WAARSCHUWING

LRI LI TSN RNy PR LI L
HID L W manEy 2R D Ia N T gy
[ (L ELY 1 { RN SRR TTIRS T

TESP2w oS00 T EAAI ST RS 3R sl

LT TS YA T

2

|

A WAARSCHUWING

LIELAMALEL A ) BiLd QAR ity

9-144

CIaaI012




595LSP CASE LOADER BACKHOE

267 Chassis/Attachments 267
DECALS, DUTCH, 595SLE DBK0009001- 595LSP DBK0010001-
ITEM PART |[QTY| PARTNAME | REMARKS
1 3518201M1 2 Decal
2 3517233M1 1 Decal Cab
3 3517241M1 1 Decal
4 229710A1 1 Adhesive Decal
5 256474A1 1 Adhesive Decal Ride Control

9-144






